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From: Alice Ho 16"q~A <AliceHo@auo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 8, 2006 3:56 PM (GMT)

To: ¥i An Chen * ©Flw <yianchen@auo.com>; Richard Bai ¥0-fAs
<richardbai@auo.com>;, Dominic Chen 37y V4 <dominicchen@auo.com=

Ce: Hubert Lee §3Aé°% <hubertlee@auo.com=; Michael WK Wong JA¥A]
<michaelwkwong@auo.com>; Joselyn Liu ¥:BViz8g <joselynliu@auo.com>

Subject: RE: March price idea from HP.

Dear all,

1) information from QDI--

# their Feb. pricing to HP is about $3~3 higher than HP's Mar. target. And, they target to meet Junichi's pricing
idea in Mar.

# QDI shipped 150K+ to HP in Jan. with "rebate" proposal.

# QDI and CMO had a chat this morning, and they are sure AUO's volume is about 200k range from someone
in HP GPS.

2) information from FSC--Both Acer and HP's 15.4" sales are quite slow in EU in Jan./Feb.

BRGDS,
Alice

-—--Qriginal Message--—--
From: Yi An Chen [RIA%R
Sent: 2006/2/8 [EHIZ] T4 10:06
To: Richard Bai E3401%E; Dominic Chen BEERE; Alice Ho B
Ce: Hubert Lee 2455, Michael WK Wong #7K3; Joselyn Liu ZEE
Subject: RE: March price idea from HP.

Dear all,

Herewith some information from competitors and you may see in attachment as well.

BRGDS,

Joanne

Jan AUO SEC CMO HP's target to CMO in Feb
14.1"XGA $128 $125 $132

14.0"W $130 $130 $132 $120
15"XGA $130 $130 $135

15.4"W 135~134 $133 $132 $125
17"W $180 $175Nil

SEC:

- $5 gap for 15XGA AG and BV, no gap for 15.4"W AG & BV

- $7 gap for 17"W AG & BV and shipped to HP 20K+ in Jan
- HP/ Cloudy told him that HP reduce their fest from 1M to 910K for Feb since demand decrease

recently
CMO:
. CMO's actual shipment of Jan is 60~70K not 100K UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
. . : L NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
- CMO head an evidence show AUO shipped 200K+ in Jan and | denied it. CR-09.0110 SI
Giovernment Exhibit #; 105
Date Admitted:
By: (Deputy Clerk)

AST RADY _AZQR2114
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_ 1t seems that CMO can know all suppliers’ Jan shipment
* LPL.: 350K

* SEC: 100K+

* QDI: 120K

——-Original Message——-

From: Richard Bai B40§E

Sent: Wednesday, February 08, 2006 4.29 PM

To: Dominic Chen BEEE%; Yi An Chen BEA%; Alice Ho FIF%

Co: Hubert Lee Z=42: Michael WK Wong #7k34; Joselyn Liu 8| %

Subject: RE: March price idea from HP.

Let's have a discussion.
Richard

——-Qriginal Message--

From: Dominic Chen BEZE %

Sent: Wednesday, February 08, 2006 2:35 PM
To: Yi An Chen [E8%; Alice Ho 15 3

Page4 of 100

Ce: Hubert Lee ZE#%: Richard Bai E133E; Michael WK Wong %7k 3; Joselyn Liu 218 & Dominic Chen [EE=%E

Subject: March price idea from HP.
importance: High

Joanne,

In the mail down stairs is Junichi's March price proposal.
Please take a look first.

Let's try to get other competitor's status for reference
before we fry to feed back out proposal to HP.

Regards,

Dominic

—QOriginal Message—-—-

From: Dominic Chen BEEE

Sent: 2006/2/8 [ER=] L4 12:26
To: Yamashita, Junichi

Cc: Lee, Rita; Dominic Chen &%

Subject: RE: AUO Paul and Richard's visit at Feb. 22rd ~ 23rd.

Junichi,

Thanks for your hard work to reiease your preliminary idea to AUO.

We'll base on your idea as a start point to prepare our proposal.

In the mean time, I'm trying to settle down a meeting arranegment
for Tim and Richard in the morning of Feb. 22nd even Jun will not
be available at that week. 'l confirm the attendee with Rita
tomorrow morning.

Thanks for your support as aiways. We'li get back to you ASAP.

AEL RAT

NNQII11R
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Regards,

Pominic

—--QOriginal Message—-

From: Yamashita, Junichi {maiito:iunichi.yamashita@hg.gﬂn_]
Sent: 2006/2/7 [E#I"] T4 08:46

To: Dominic Chen [H& %

Cc. Lee, Rita; Yamashita, Junichi

Subject: RE: AUO Paui and Richard's visit at Feb. 22rd ~ 23rd.

Dominic,

Thanks for your support to HP as always. Appreciated.

Let me share my "preliminary” price target for Mar. with you as just
your reference. Hope this is help for you fo draft up AUO's proposal to
HP for Mar. business. As Mar. price target is approaching the
break-even price, | don't think Apr. price would go down a iof except
17" Wide LCD. | still believe 17"W panel price should be much iower
than current level in Q2.

LCD Feb. HP price {est.) Mar. HP price (est.)
14" XGA $120 $120

14.0" WXGA AG 3115 $110

14.0" WXGA BY $115 $110

15" XGA AG $120 $115

15" XGA BV —_ ——

15.4" WXGA AG 5125 $120

15.4" WXGA BV $125 $120

17" WXGA+ AG  $170 $165

17" WXGA+ BV $175 $170

Per Mar. allocation quantity, we should review and update it through
HP's weekly demand forecast to you.

As we talked, HP's business is 819K actual shipmentin Jan., around 900K
in Feb. and around 1M in Mar. As Q1 is NBPC LCD over supply quarter,
#'s sfill a smart idea to secure the Mar. volume within HP ASAP before

all of other suppliers rush to us and negotiate special deals. (some are
already done.) My personal opinion is | urge you to arrange HP/AUQ
management mesting in Feb. even Jun and Rita are going to visit you some
fime in early Mar.

(Good evening.

Junichi Yamashita
LCD Commodity Manager
Hewieti-Packard Co.

Work: 281-514-9250
Fax: 281-518-2432
Celi; 281-727-1798

-—~-—-Qriginal Message—-—-

From: DominicChen@auo.com [maitto:DominicChen@auo.com]
Sent: Tuesday, February 07, 2006 4:42 PM

ALY RADI

NANRAIIAR
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To: L.ee, Rita

Ce: Kim, Jun B (Houston Notebook PC); Tierey, Tim; Yamashita, Junichi;
DominicChen@auo.com

Subject: AUO Paul and Richard's visit at Feb. 22rd ~ 23rd.

importance: High

Rita,

How are you today !

AUO Paul, VP of ITBG, and Richard is trying to visit Jun at the date of
Feb. .

22nd or 23rd.We are going to discuss March or even April business, and
jet Paul take the chance to visit Jun.

At the time when Jun visit Taiwan at the week of Mar. &th, many people
are all in Europe for Cebit show, probably only Kuma will be available

at the date of Mar. 10th. I'm still checking for Richard's schedule at

the week of March 6th.

But anyway, please help to finilize the meeting date for Paul and
Richard's visit this time.

Regards,

Dominic

ALLAENE _NORRAVE1T
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!

From: .Steven Leung +¢¥iiAs <StevenLeung@auo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, February 8, 2006 5:25 AM (GMT)

Te: Tony Hsu \®E) <TonyHsu@auo.com=>

Ce: Nero Hung —x"h-% <NeroHung@auo.com=>; Michael WK Wong TA¥AL
<Michael WKW ong@auo.com™>; Mandy Chen * ¥@° <MandyChen{@auo.com>

Subject: RE: Feb. Invoice price for HP orders

OK. Thanks.

Steven

----- Original Message-——-

From: Tony Hsu &5 &R

Sent: Tuesday, February 07, 2006 9:15 PM

To: Steven Leung 2 3kHE

Cex Nero Hung #583E; Michael WK Wong 5k ; Mandy Chen FEHH{E; Tony Hsu HES
Subject: RE: Feb. Invoice price for HP orders

Dear Steven,

We update the invoice pricing for 15" and 17" since we referenced:

1. AUO-Dell Feb. pricing: $125 and $143. - .

2. Competitors CPT and CMO update offers: $125, $145. CMO: $145 for 17"
3 Price View and DS avg, price for Feb. update to $125 and $145.

To prevent too high prices gap rebate to HP following the Q1 proposal, we modify the 15" and 17"
invoice price for Feb. since the changes are within your bottom line prices.

From now on we will check with you in advance for any price update offering.
Tony

————— Original Message---—

From: Steven Leung 2 Jk5E

Sent: 2006/2/7 [BHZ] FF 06:10

'Fo: Tony Hsu 38 %1, Mandy Chen BRIE{E

Ce: Nero Hung #:5778; Michael WK Wong H /K34
Subject: RE: Feb. Invoice price for HP orders

Dear Tony & Nero,

How was the update pricing figures decided? I was not informed. Please talk to me for pricing
issues. I will usually provide a bottom-line an price range for account managers to negotiate
- this is not the first time we are working together so you should know my expectations. Do
not update pricing (net or invoice) decisions to me after the customer and everyone else is
already informed. Effective immediately, I will not support any pricing decisions if I am not
properly consulted or informed. Thanks for your cooperation.

P.S. Please expain to me if 1 had mis-understood the situation. Thanks again.

Steven

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTEERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CR-09-0110 51
Government Exhibit #: 139
Date Admitted:
By: (Deputy Clerky -

Al RAME ANMONOINE
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To: Jason Ting T &%, Mandy Chen [Hi{i{&; Albert Huang T
Ce:  Nero Hung HEVBYE; Steven Leung BRJKHE; Michael WK Wong F 3B Tony Hea FFER
Subiect: RE: Feb. Invoice price for HP orders
Importance:  High

Dear Team,

Update Invoice Price:
15" $125

17" $145.

Piease support for the prices update.

Best regards,
Tony

Trom: Tony Hsu EFE#R

Sent: Monday, February 06, 2006 11:41 AM

To:  Jason Ting T &% Mandy Chen Biititfi; Albert Huang F& SR

Ce: Nero Hung H:/EJE; Steven Leung #2JK#E; Michael WK Wong iR, Tony Hsu FF B
Subgect: Feb. Tnvoice price for HF orders

Dear All,

Please use the following prices for Feb. Invoice prices:
15" $127

17" $147

19" TN $185

19" TN G $202

19" VA $203

19" VA OD $213

Any update HP accepts prices, i will inform you soon.

Best regards,

Tony Hsu / Senior Sales Engineer
Desktop Display Business Unit Sales Div. 1
AU Optronics Corporation £
e-mail: tonyhsulauo.com

DOT :+ B86-3~500-8800 ext.7761

Mobile: +886-915-881305
Fax:03~5797320

WWW. auo . com

ALE BRI NGO NNOINGD
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From: Shaders Lin “LAR~i <ShadersLin@auo.com>
Sent: Thursday, February 9, 2006 7:22 AM {GMT)
To: James CP Chen > «@Uy <JamesCPChen@auo.com>; W7 Cheng¥:Grid«T

<WJCheng@auo.com=, CM Wung ~=R»E <CMWung@auo.com~, Amanda Guo *¢
§D—A <AmandaGuo@auo.com=; Steven Leung +¢¥iAs <StevenLeung@auo.com->

Ce: Paul SL Peng '~Au®b6 <Paul SLPeng@auo.com>
Subject: RE: ¥ p-§»i
Dear All,

icase Seem hne.

————— Qriginal Message--——-

Erom: James CP Chen BRIZIE

Sent: Wednesday, February 08, 2006 11:03 PM

To: WJ ChengBB3c48; CM Wung $352$8; Shaders Lin FERZE: Amanda Guo ZME ¥R, Steven Leung LS
Ce: Paul SL Peng BHEIR

Subject: RE: #ii5 ik RSN

Dear All,

Update some market infomation as follows.

1. SEC/TK Kim said SEC VD got demand upside from Jan'06 since they cut down $20 for LCD MNT set.
And, they may get $30M loss for LCD monitor business in Jan'06. So, they ask vendor to understand their
situation and support them with aggressive price.

2 SEC/BG said AMLCD offer $137 for 17" and $177 for 19", but BG are not satisfied with this price
proposal because he think Dell get around $7~$8 price support in Feb and expect their vendors to support

them with same price reduction.
[Shaders Lin #1##3%]

o SEC's MINT SET Price

17"--$340-->5349
19"-->$399-->8379

e SEC ask AMLCD $138 for 17" and $178 for 197, But, AMLCD would like to keep 19" above $180 at least.
e HSD $175 for 19" but only for SEC. For others, the price still keeps around $130-185.

3 SEC/BG said they are buying 200k/m 19" from HSD and SEC VD are trying to reduce AMLCD's
portion, so he can support 19" volume upside to 100k or even 130k in Feb if we can support SEC VD
with competitive price. As for 17", he mentioned the possibility for demand upside is small relatively. But
I think it does not make any sense if HSD and AMLCD can support them with more volume and

aggressive price in the upcoming months.
{Shaders Lin #A#§2£]

o It's true that SEC took 19" ~200k/m at $175 from HSD.

4 SEC/BG mentioned LPL's G7.5 is not as smooth as expected and LGE people mentioned their Sales
team are requesting 42" LCD TV, but they can not deliver now. And that is quite in line with Tony's

information that LPL are cutting their 17" volume in Feb and Mar (Please check with LPL's move)
[Shaders Lin ##52&]

e AU-MDL-03496139
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e LPL's G7.5: slowly ramping up on schedule. ~10-15%/200602.

o As we mentioned in our Jan's report, LPL have already decided 1o shift MNT capa to TV by dropping 17" and increasing TV
37°32%n G6 . 17"==>650K/200501,790K/200502.

e LPL is now considering to build G 5.5.

5.1 heard that BOE-Hydis are shifting their 17" capacity to TV 20"VGA(100k/m), and now they are

20.1"TV price killer. SVA are also shifting their capacity to small-size TV.(Shaders help to check it!)
[Shaders Lin #R#8 %]

e BOE: ~20"VGA $205 ; volume ~80K /200512,

o 100K/M is expected in Jan'06. They intend to do max. 200K/M later on.
o SVA will MP 20"VGA in Jun'06 as well.

6. LGE people mention their demand in Jan'06 ig as same as that in Dec, but they got 1 month inventory
for LCD monitor sets in Hubs now. As LGE/Mr. Huang mentioned that they are trying to make 60%
outsourcing(from 40% now) happened for LCD monitor panel in 2006. It also does not make any sense
now if LPL can support them with volume and price at this moment.

Dear Steven,
Please help to input the market information from your collection, especially for Dell, HP, Ben(Q, and
Philips' demand.

Dear CM, shaders

Please help to check what's the total cost and cash cost for 17" and 19" in 2nd tier vendors, and the
bottom line for the 1st tier after all LCD makers declare their FIN result in Q405 and Jan'06. We should
do the judgement about the bottom line for this down cycle.

[Shaders Lin #A#$2£] First Bstimation................. see in line

15" 2005Q4 2006Q1

1st Tier G5 TTL Cost $110 $108
1st Tier G6 Cash Cost $92 $90
2nd Tier G7 TTL Cost $123 $120
nd Tier  G8  Cash Cost $105 $102
7

1st Tier G5 TTL Cost $141 $137
1st Tier G5 Cash Cost $118 $115
1st Tier Go TTL. Cost $144 $138
st Tier Go6 Cash Cost $124 $119
2nd Tier G5 TTL Cost $158 $154
2nd Tier G5 Cash Cost $134 $131
19"

TstTier GS TTECost $176 ST
1st Tier G35 Cash Cost $146 $142
Ist Tier G6 TTL Cosl $192 $183

s e R RIS TR TR A Ai ;"MDIW"03496140
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1st Tier G6 Cash Cost 5163 $1506
2nd Tier G5 TTL Cost $197 $191
2nd Tier G5 Cash Cost 5166 %101
2nd Tier G6 TTL Cost $228 $215
2nd Tier Go6 Cash Cost $196 $185

Let's integrate all market information and decide how to move on for next step!

Regards,

Document948-2 Filed09/11/12 Pagel3 of 100
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~-—Original Message----—-

From: WJ Cheng Bl 4%

Sent: 2006/2/8 [B¥I=] £F 11:32

To: CM Wung 5558, Shaders Lin ###25; Amanda Guo ZHS IR

Ce: James CP Chen PR Paul SL Peng ¥545:38; Steven Leung HEJkHE
Subject: THIBIR B

Dear #44 & Beaufies:

SRS, FREHE, BT

| ZFREEEIUE array/col R, RS BB MRIRIGE, ISR GRIT, BN — B, a1 LEES

(monitoril e SR, S RIETEAGTR UG " — 18 A BAE. 7505 EEAIHE, TAREI R 17'Hi $135, (B%
G SR, FLL HEoRE), A, (ER, T DR B R S TR AR  cell R T

2. BT B EER 600k, B ERRE] 500k, FEHMET 450~500k 2, — A T RETELE(E 300k, BRMITHE
ot TR RS SOOKEEBEEE T S MR, MR ERASIORT, RinR S — 2.

3EFEE 1T < $140 G
4 LPL: RAHiis 10" BB TR 4, FHEIEE —R BN 17" YL 5HY 1000k 2 = F EHF S00~600k/mizA4L.
5. SERLEGTE A 85, monitor ZEIR (B8 #9 450k 0T 40%).

6. BNEG—H channelFiiSE EAE TEUKIE, FRLIMET /RS AT B T8 (RRREIRR =2 TSNRR), BN
#y, PSS EMEIE L, FSCE—STEASAMA, ZENKR LER T, ERE AR, FF4Zmonitor, 15
e RS

RS T, BEFRREHER

Tony Cheng =&

sales, Desktop Display BU
AL oplronics

office: +886-3-5653188
e-mail; wicheng@auo.com
mobile: +886-932-208687

ELANE NS ASAANREEIEYR T AL

AlLL-MDI-03496141
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From: Evan Huang A §604 <EvanHuang@auo com>
Sent: Monday, February 20, 2006 2:11 AM (GMT)
To: Alice Ho '6"q—A <AliceHo@auo.com>; J oselyn Liu ViBViz§g <J oselynLiu@auo.com=>;

Jerry Chen ® «Bgo <J erryChen@auo.com>; Hubert Lee §OAc a
<HubertLee@auo.com>; Richard Bai ¥OfAs <RichardBai@auo.com~>

Ce: Michael WK Wong JA¥A+] <Michael WKWong@auo.com=; SY Tsai V2D
<SY Tsai@auo.com>

Subject: RE: M1 Price

Dear Alice

Theit previous commitment o Apple is to follow 14.1" price. Apple s asking CMO to offer $120 as NTE. CMO
is struggling. I'll chat with CMO these days again.

Best regards,
Evan

-----Original Message-—-

From: Alice Ho [6"q—A

Sent: Saturday, February 18, 2006 2:00 AM

To: Evan Huang YASors; Joselyn Liu ViBYiz§g, Jerry Chen * «B§ws; Hubert fee §(”>Aé°a; Richard Bai ¥0-fAs
Ce: Michael WK Wong JA¥A4; SY Tsal 144D

Subject: RE: M1 Price |

Dear Evan, _
We have some conclusion about the pricing to Apple, and I may talk to you tomorrow when U're available.
BTW, you mentioned that CMO may guote $155 for M1 in Mar., how about M427 Pls kindly check it.

B.RGDS,

Alice Ho

Mobile Display Business Unit
AU Optronics Corporaticn

Tel; +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 7712
Mobile: +§86-920-3919006

Fax; +886-3-579-7341

Email: aliceho @auo.com

----- Original Message-----

s

From: Alice Ho [6'g—A

Sent: Thursday, February 16, 2006 12:23 PM

To: Evan Huang JA§on; Joselyn Liu viBYazdg; Jerry Chen * «B§o; Hubert Lee §5A°a; Richard Bai ¥O—fAs
Cc: Michae! WK Wong JA¥A; SY Tsai V25D

Subject: RE: M1 Price

: Dear Bvan,
" Thanks for the information and we will discuss here in HQ on 2/18.

. e ——— A AU-MDL-02829235
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B.RGDS,

Alice Ho

Mobile Display Business Unit
AU Optronics Corporation

Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 7712
Mobile: +886-920-391906

Fax: +886-3-579-7341

Email: aliceho @auo.com

—e-Original Message-—--

From: Fvan Huang YA§oré

Sent; Thursday, February 16, 2006 12:21 PM

To: Alice Ho }6"(3;“1&; Joselyn Lin “BYz§g; Jerry Chen 3« B&e;, Hubert Lee §3A¢%a; Richard Bai ¥O-fAs
Ce: Michael WK Wong TA¥A#j; SY Tsai 1e™5D

Subject: RE: M1 Price

Importance: High

Dear All,

Just got a call from CMO that they are under huge pressure from Apple so they may need to lower their price
10 $155 based on 73K shipment in March,

Best regards,

. Evan

----- Original Message~—--

From: Evan Huang JA§ouh

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2006 8:02 PM

To: Alice Ho 16 q—A; Joselyn Liu “BYz8g, Jerry Chen ¥ «B§e; Hubert Lee §3A&%a; Richard Bai ¥O-fAs
Co: Michael WK Wong (A¥A#); SY Tsai ¥+D

Subject: RE: M1 Price

Importance: High

Dear all,
Forgot one thing important. LPL will stat to ghip 15.4" from this June for your reference.
Best regards,

FEvan

————— Original Message-----

From: Evan Huang JA§oca

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2006 4:58 PM

To: Alice Ho 16" q=A; Joselyn Lin ViBYz§g; Jerry Chen * «Bbe, Hubert Lee §3A¢°%; Richard Bat ¥0-fAs

Cc: Michael WK Wong GA¥AL]; SY Tsal ¥*HD; Evan Huang Agona
Subject: RE: M1 Price
Tmportance: High

AU-MDL-02829236
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Dear ali,

T talked to CMO Sales person today. Following are some information from CMO for your reference. Pls let me know if you have any
questions.

1. CMO used to support 12.1" and 14.1" for iBook and PowerBook. However, Apple requested to stop shipment suddendly from this
month.

Currently, 15.4" and 13.3" are the only two projects working with Apple.

2. Apple did stop Samsung's 15.4" shipment at the beginning due to an jnverter issuc cansed from system side. Up to now, Samsung

alraads
already
shipped around 100K and CMO also started shipping from Feb,

3. Apple is also pushing CMO to increase volume to 100K/M for M1 but CMO doesn't really think 100K per month for one supplier is
realistic,

Their target is S0K~70K shipment per month.

4 1t is believed that Samusng's Feb. price is around $165. The Sales person said CMO's Feb. price is $162. Their current idea 1s to
drop a few

dollars per month over following two or three months. But hope to keep at least $160 for March &t this point. However, it's not 2
final number

since Priya Is still pushing.

© 5 In CMO's original M1 proposal, they commited to Apple only add up $20 on conventional 15.4" market price as M1 price;
however, they realized

actual cost at the beginning is actually higher than original estimation.

6. In CMO's original M42 proposal, they commited to Apple to follow 14.1" market price as 13.3" quote. Now, Apple is asking $120
for 13.3" as NTE

in April since 14,1 price is dropping significantly in the market place and LPL seems to be able to offer this price, CMO said LPL
makes 13.3"

and 14.1" in G3 fab.
Best regards,

Fvan

——-Original Message-----

n

From: Alice Ho [6"qmA
Sent: Tuesday, February 14, 2006 10:53 PM
To: Joselyn Liu ¥iBYz§g; Jerry Chen * «Bio, Hubert Lee §3A&%; Richard Bai ¥O-fAs

T~ Evan Huang A §ota, Michael WK Wong JA¥AZ)
Subject: FW: M1 Price

AlL-MDL-02829237
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Dear all,
Let's discuss again.
B.RGDS,

Alice Ho

Mobile Display Business Unit
AU Optronics Corporation

Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 7712
Mobile: +886-920-391906

Yax; +886-3-579-7341

Email: aliceho @auo.com

----- Criginal Message-----

From: Priva Balasubramaniam [maiito:nﬁvab@aovie.com1

Sent: Wednesday, February 15, 2006 1:59 PM

To: Fvan Huang ﬂAéjGﬁé

Ce: prathore@apple.com; Michael WK Wong JA¥A; Alice Ho (6" q-A
Subject: Re: M1 Price

Evan,

As you are aware we are actually buying these panels today from 2 other
suppliers. Our price is Feb is far less than $165. I am surprised at

the 430 premium as with all our other suppliers the premium is ~50% of
© $30. The fair price for this panel in March is $145. We vnderstand that

customers in Texas are buying this panel from Number 1 and Number 2 LCD

suppliers at $125 this month. We want AUO 1o be fair.

Regards
Priva

On Feb 14, 2006, at 9:48 PM, EvanHuang@auo.com wrote:!

> Hi, Priya and Praveen

-

> We had long discussion with Taiwan tonight on your M1 target price
> $145 in March. This number actuaily quite

> surprised our team since it's really too much lower than what

> it should be from our understanding. That's true NB

> display price is coming down from this quarter; however, the pace

> actually is stow and steady. According to other

> business cases we are working, we believe conventional 15.4" should
> be around $135 in March and around $30

> premium is necessary for Mi spec upgarde. As a resull, we would like
> to propose $165 for M1 March price. Thanks

> for your confirmation.

>

> Besl regards,
-

+ > Evan Huang

AT America Otice

AlI-MDL-02829238
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> Desk; (408) 239-4038
> Mobile: (408} 636-3985
=

-

Regards

Priva

AlLLMDI -N2829239
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From; Steven Leung £0¥iAs _
Sent: Thursday, April 20, 2006 3:53:49 PM
To: DS00 ~"Ex@’B

Subject: URGENT -- NEED Sales 1 Support
Attachments: MAY Bottom Pricing 2005-04-18.ppt
Dear Team,

1 will meet with DTBU management team on Monday PM to discuss bottom-iine pricing rute for May.
Please provide any input you may have for competitor market price quotations to Nero/ Mandy for
consolidation. Or if you have PowerPoint slide format, please provide to me directly, Thanks.

Dear Jason,

please work with Promate to give me one (or more) presentation page on market status of down-
grade pricing as well as customer requests if any. Not just April as we discussed during Promate
dinner but also projection for May. Thanks.

Dear Nero/Mandy,

See Attachment for SAMPLE -- 1 only need competitor pricing info (in words description or table form
are both 0OK).

Please consolidate all avaliable information onto one PowerPoint slide (or as many slides as you need
but keep it simple). I hope to receive by Sunday evening. Thanks in advance.

Best Regards,
Steven

AV Bothom
Pricingg
2005-04-18.ppt
{522 kE)

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN PISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CR-09-0110 81
Government Exhibit #; 106T
Date Admitted:
By: (Beputy Clerk)

AU-MDL-08416993 (T)
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Size Type Price adder MP Thick | Bright RIT C/R Remark
%?ﬁEOi—GS.’Aé 160F  +0 y 17 250 12 500:1 |LVDS,Tee'03.PSWEG
LM170R01-TLYS/6/7/8 153 -+ Apr 17 230 8 600:1 JLVDS, Tco'03,PEWG
EMV1T0E01-TLO8 60 +0 ¥ 17 300 12 50001 {LVDS,Tco'03 PSWG,Glare

1 LM17¢E01 160 0 ] 17 400 12 500:1 |LVDS,Teo'83,PSWG,Glare
LM170E02 160F 0 ¥ 12.8 256 12 500:1 JLVDS,Teo'03
LM 1TOEG3 1651 5 Mar 17 250 8 600:1 |LVDS,Teo'03.PSWG
LMEITOECS 1651 +5 May 17 450 8 600:1 ILVDS,Teo'03PS5WG

i'ﬁu FOEG4 165  +8 May 12.8 300 8 60011 JEVDS,Teo'03.Slim

I wLm171wo2 1751 +15 Y 11 206 25 400:1 JTMDS, WXGAH14407900)
LM19GE02-Ad 2601 +0 ¥ 20 250 25 560:1 LVDSQ)'EGA,Ten'(JS
LMI9OE(2-B4 260 M ¥ 20 270 25 300:1 JLVDS,SXGA,Fco'03
LM130E03(MEM) 2258 3 20 400 16 500:1 JLVDS,SXGATeo'3
LMIEQI( glore option) 2301 45 Y 20 250 12 560:1 |LVDS,8XGA,Tco'03

19" |LM1SGEGIMFMIGEre 235]  +10 ¥ 28 400 12 500:1 {LVDS.SXGA,Teo'd3,Glare
LM190EG7-T102 245§ 0 Max 16.5 300 8 700:1 LVBS@XGA,T&‘OS&SWG
LMISOEOT(MFM/Glarc) U5 0 Q3 16.5 450 3 706:1 JLVDS,SXGA,Teo'03,Glare
LIVI190E05-SL61 2501 6 Jan 15.5 250 18 600:1 |L.VDS.5XGA,Teo'03
LAMIENS-SLOZ 250{ 40 Jan 15.5 280 18 600:1 JLVDS,8XGA,Teo'03
LM261W01 365) 0 ] 23.7 250 16 400:1 | TMDS, WEXGA+(1680*1050),Tco'03
LM201 WOL-BS 3651 + ] 23.7 300 16 600:1 |LVDS,WSXGA+H(1680*1050),Tca'03

0. 1% LM2071 Wel(Upgrade) 3300 +15 Jul 23.7 300 12 800:1 ILVDS,WSXGA+(1680%1050),Yco'63
LM201 WE2(Glare) 3801 +i5 Q1 36,9 430 16 600:1 |LVDS,WSXGA+(1680%1050),Teo'03
LM201 WE2(Glare} 3801 +15 Aug 36.9 450 12 800:1 JLVDS,WSXGA+(1650%1050),Tco'03
LVI201 WE(ATD g0} +i8 Q2 36.9 450 12 1200:1 |LVDS,WEXGA+(1680*1050),Teo"(3

b3 LM230W02-A2 800 +0 ¥ 41 250 | 12GTGYH 500:1 [TMDS,1920%1208,Tce'03
LM230WU3 830} 458 Aug 41 560/340 12 8001 ln);.:V])S.l5’2€I*LZ(I(),TW‘(}:»

Size Type ‘Chickness | Brightsess | Response CR Remark
LEMIZOEEL T frs e e ] s [LVES T BPSWE LT
LTM170EU-L 1S 157 3 ¥ 17.5 400 12 spthl JEVDS.Teo'9d PWG,Glare
LThM370EU-L21 157 +0 ¥ 115 350 8 7001 [LVDS,Yeo't3 P5WG

17+ LTMI70EX-LOL 157 H} v 13.3 270 12 7001 [LVES,Teo'03(Mar:Bms, 70%: 1}
LTMITOEX-E21 157 )| FewE [153 300 8 780:1  LLVDS,Tco'ed
LTME70E8-L01 172 +15 v 133 280 25 1006:1  [LVDS,Tes'03
1 TMVI170ES-LG2 187 430 ¥ 133 258 25 1000:1  JLVDSTea'02
LTMI70EE-L03 202 +45 ¥  |i6s 280 JI2GTFGY 1080 [LVDSTeo'03
L.TMI190E4-1.01 243 +i5 v 18 250 20 5661 JLVDS,SNGA. Toetd

19m LTMS0E4-L02 260 +30 v 18 250 20 6001 [LVDS,SXGA,Teo0d
LTMI190E4-LO3 275 +45 v 0.5 280 [12{GTG)  1000:1 [LVDSSNGA Teald
LTMISDEXOL! F230] e Taen o b g ] e LVDS, SXGA Feol3

ks "WILTM190M2-L01 245 +15 185 300 8 7061 |[LVDS.WXGAHIA0-909)
20.1"|ETM201U1-L01 386 N 2/ | EUGTGY %1 LVDSUXGA

21,3 LTM213U4-L01 v 26 250 25 LYDS,UNGA

' LTM213U6-L01 350 Q1 [n 308 JINGTE)| skl LVDSEXGA
e L TMR2 EOM2-L01 365 Q1 2.5 300 16 obgt  [WSKGAH(1686*1050)
24" |LTM240ME-L0L 560 Dee/E 04 [36.5 500 16 10001 {LVDS, 192071200, Fc0'83
WL TM240M2 360 SEP {365 300 8 1681 LVDS,192071200.Fco'0d

15" X TPV 5,220 $117

15" X4 DELL 25,090 $117{Dett @ 128

15" X TPV 3,040 5145 | Waitlng for CFT sorting

15 X% P 3.080 115 Specification waiting for HP confirmation

15X TP.V 3,540 $108

Brazil 1,500 $108
15" Total 42,350
4]
1TEA O7PY 12,000 $155.5
e TPV 4840 | 51865
Brazil 1,600 $163 5 ransport fee + 8
17'EA TPVYWY 11,040 | $1638
SONY 22,080 51555
DELL 7,000 $155.5|Dell @ 158.-
{T'EA OTRYV 14,300 $155.5
TPV 4,000 $155.6
Y 3,040 $130.5
17" Total 79,960
)]
Fe EAAcer I es0]  s210] i
0
[T March Total | #isinf | |

Summary
AU-MDL-08417005.01(T)
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Sz Type Price | PriceDiterence}  MP Thickness | Brightness | Respamse C/R Remurk
LIV T0E01-G3/AG 160 +( ¥ ¥ 250 2 so0il [LVDS.Teo 03 PSWG
LMI70R01-TLOS/A 718 160 +{ Apr 17 250 [ GOt JLVIDIS, Teo03,PEWG
1M1 70E01-TLO8 160 +0 v 17 300 12 500:1  [LWDS, Tec'G3,PSWE Glare

o 1M1 TOEDL 601+ v 17 400 £2 s0¢ [LVDS, Teo'03, 25 WG,Glare
LMITORO2 160 +0) v 1.8 250 12 soli [LVDSTeo0d
1341 70E03 165 +5 Mar 17 250 8 got:y  B1,VDS, Teo03 PSWG
L1 70803 165 +5 Moy 17 450 8 §00:1  [LVDS, Toot3 PSWG
1M1 7CE04 165 +5 May 128 300 8 50071 {LVDS,Teo'03,Slim

7 WM T1WO02 1751 +15 ¥ 11 200 25 0 [TMDEWXGA+(1 40500}
LMI1S0EQI-A4 260 +0 ¥ 20 250 25 500;1  JLVDS,SXGA,Ted03
1 M190E02-B4 260 +0 v 20 270 28 S00:  [LVDSSNGA.Teo03
1.1 90E03 VIV 225 +0 v 20 400 13 500:0  |LVDE,SXGATeoG
1. MI90E03( glare option) 230 +5 ¥ 0 250 12 500:1  ILVDS,SNGA,Teo'03

19" [LM 1 90EG3QMPMIGlare) 235 +10 v 20 400 1z 5000 JLVDS,SXGA,Toct3,Glare
1MI19CE07-TLO2 245 +{ May 16,5 300 $ Foth  JENDSSHGA Teo03,PEWG
T MIS0ECT M/ Glare) 245 +(3 Q3 16.5 450 8 7000 [LVDS,SNGA, 00’03, Glare
LMIS0ECS-SL01 250 +§ Jant 13.5 250 18 600:3  HLVDS,SXGATec03
LM190E05-8L02 250 +0 Jan 15.5 240 18 600:1  [LVDS,SNGATeo03
1LM201W01 65 +} v 287 250 i6 007 |TMDSWENGA{16B071050). Ter 03
1LM20TWOI-BS 365 0 v 2.7 300 16 6001 |LVDEWEXGA(1680%1050, 10003

0.1% L2201 W0l (Upgrade) 2801 +13 ol 23.7 308 1z 00:1  JLEDSWEXGAHIGRO*1030) Fed'D3

201 WE(Glare) 3801 +13 o 36.9 450 16 6001 JLVDSWSNGA(IGR0TL0504Tea 0

L M20IWEZ(Glare) 380F 415 Aug 36.9 450 12 g00:1  [LVDSIWSRGA() 68005, Too' 03
TM2Z01WE2(AD 3801 +1s Qz 36.9 450 12 1200:8 (VDS WEXGAH3GRC*1030),Te0'03

- LMZ30W02-A2 200 40 v 4 25 LZGTGY | 5001 [{MIDS,1520° 1200, Teo3
LM230WU3 350F  +30 Aug a1 5007300 12 o0 NS, 1920%1200,Teo'03

Sized Type Price  |PrceDiffercnee; WP ! Thi gt Resy CR Remark
ETMI170EU-EL ; Y P SR R 00 i g A SO0 VDS co WBESWE L
T TMI70EU-L15 137 -+ v 175 400 12 seth1  {LVDS,Teo'03,PEWE.Glire
LTMI170EU-L21 157 + v 175 360 8 700:1  {EVDS,Teo'03,PSWG

o LTM170EX-L01 157 44} v £3.3 2% 12 7001 [LVDSTeo'03(Mar.:8ms, 700:1)
LTMI170EX-L21 187 +O| Fen/E R33 308 8 005 {LVDS Fea'd3
LTML70E8-L01 172 +15 v 13.3 280 25 1600:1  [LVDSTeo'03
LTMI70E8-LD2 187 +30 Y 133 250 25 1008:1 VDS, Teo'03
1.TM170E8-L03 202 +45 v 16.5 20 [1HGTG) 10063 |LVDSFeo'dd
LTMI190E4-LOL 245 +15 v hs 250 20 580:1  |LVDS,SKGATeodd

1o LTM19QE4-102 260 +30 v 18 250 20 00:1 |LVDSSXGA,Teodd
LTM190E4-1.03 275 +45 v 205 280 12(GTG) 1000 {EVDSSKGATco03
ETMISOEX-EOL 230 } e 00 T B ] piepa [IVDBSXGA o3 R

9] TMI90M2-L.01 245 HSl ap 18,5 300 8 7801 [LVDS,WXGA+(1440*200)

0.1 [LTM201U3-LO1 380 v 25 280 IAGTG) 7001 [LVDSUXGA

21, {LTM21304-L01 v 15 254 15 LVDS,UNGA

3" | TM21306-L01 550 QL a2 300 |IHGTGY s [LVDSURGA

b1 WL TM2E OM2-1.01 365 a 255 300 16 00811 |WSKGA+(1680*1050)

24" |LTM240M1-L0H 360 Pe/E B4 |36,5 500 16 081 LLVIS, 19201200, Foo"03

W LTM240M2 560 SEP  [368 500 8 1000:3  [LVDS1920°1260,Teo'03

15" ) DELL 25,090 $117[Dell @ 128
15" TRV 3,040 115 Walling for CPT sotting
15" HP 3,960 §115
15 TPV 3,540 $108
Brazil 1,600 $108
15" Total 42,350
0
iTE OTPV 12,000 |  $1555
17 TPV 4840] $1855
Brazil 1,600  $153.5{Transport fee & &
1T TPV 11,0401 51528
SONY 22080  $1555
DELL 7O00 |  $1555|Deil @ 156
178 OTPV 143001 $1855
TPV 4000] 1555
Y 3040|  $1305
17" Total 79,900
&
[roElacer [ eas0]  sziol |
0
{7 March Total | sttt | ;

pecification walting for HP confimmation

Original
AU-MDL-08417005.02(T)



Case3:09-cr-00110-SI

Size | Tvpe Price | adder | MP ] Thick | Bright | R/T } C/R [Remark
LAVEE TOR01-GS5/AG 160 +} ¥V 17 250 12 500:1 JLVDS,Feo'03,PSWG
LMI76E61-TLOS/G/778 160] 0 Apr 17 150 8 6041 [LVDS, Teo'03,PSWE
LMI70EO1-TLOS 1608 0 ¥ 17 300 12 500:1 JLVDS, Teo'03,PSWG,Glare
1 LM 70E01 160 v 17 404 i2 560:1 |LVDS, Teo'd3,PSWG,Glare
LM170E02 160§ +0 v 12.8 250 12 500:1 JLVDS.Teo'03
LM170E03 165f 43 Mar 17 250 8 600:1 JLVDS.Teo'03,PSWG
LM170E63 165] 5 May 17 450 8 6001 |LVDS, Fe0'03,PSWG
1. M170E04 1658 +5 May 12.8 300 L] 600:1 1LVDS,Teo'03,5lim
17'W JLMITIWOZ 175 +15 v 11 200 25 400:1 | TVIDS, WXGA+H1440%980)
LM190E02-Ad 2601 0 ¥ 20 250 25 z00:1 |LVDSSXGATeo'03
1.M190EG2-B4 2608 Y 20 270 25 5061 {LVDS,SXGA Tco'd3
LMI190E03(VFM) LZS -+ ¥ 20 400 16 300:1 [LVDS,SXGA,Tco'03
1.M1BOESS( glars aplion) 730 5 W 20 250 12 500:F JLVDSSXGA,Teo'03
19" hLMIooE0sQIENEGIre _2‘35 +10 P i) 400 i2 5061 1LVDS,SXGA,Tco'03,Glare
LM IS0E07-TLA2 245) 4O May 16,5 300 8 760:1 JLVDS,SXGA, Tco'03,PSWG
LM1S0EGMIMIGHure) 245F +0 03 16,5 450 8 700:1 JLVDS,SXGA,Teo'¢3,Glare
LM 190EGS-SLOT 250]  +B Jan 15.5 250 18 600:1 JLVDS,SXGA,Fco'03
LIVI19UENS-SLOZ 250 +0 Jan 13.5 230 18 6001 JLVDS,SXGA, Tee'03
1V201' WL 36s5p 0 ¥ 23.7 250 16 40001 [TMDS WENGA+{1680*1650), Teo'03
LIV[Z01 Wo1-BS 3gs] -+ ¥ 23.7 300 16 600:1 TLVDS,WSXGA+(168071050),Tco'l3
WIW JLMzoI Wi (Uparade) 3808 +15 Jul 23.7 300 12 800:1 JLVDS,WEXGA+(1680*1050),Too'03
LM201 WE2(Glare) 3801 +15 Q3 36.9 450 16 6041 |LVDS,WSXGA(168(+1050),Foo'03
LM201 WEX(Glare) 380 +18 Aug 369 450 12 800:1 [LVDS,WSXGA(168071050),Teo'd3
LM201 WE2(AT) 380§ 15 02 36.9 458 12 1260:1 JLVDS,WENGAH(68)=1050), Te0'td
23 TMV230W02-A2 3001 0 ¥ 41 250 {1HGTG] SM:l TMDS,1920%1 208, Tco'03
I_,M236WU3 8s50f 50 A% 41 60/300 12 g00:1 |LVDS,1920%1 200, Tco'03
Size Type Price | adde Mp Thick | Bright { R/T C/R _|Remark
L’I‘:Mi.‘fﬁg}lﬂébll syl i 19 st |12 | B LVDS,Tco'03.PSWG
LTMITOEU-L15] 157 -+ V 17.5 400 12 500:1 31.VBS,Tco'03,PSWG, Glare
MTOEU-LZI 157 -+ ¥ 175 360 8 708:1 |LVDS, Yeo'03,PSWG
v LTMUTOEX-Lo1] 157 ) v 13.3 270 12 700:1 |LYDS,Feo'03(0Mar,:8ms,700:1)
LM TOEX-L2: ] 157 ) Feb/L 13.3 300 8 7001 1L.VDS,Teo'03
L TMI170ES-LO1 172 +15 P 13.3 280 25 1609:1 JLVDS,Tco'03
LIMUTOES-LO2 187 +30 u 13.3 250 25 1600:1 JLVDS, Tco'03
1. TM170E8-1L03 202 +45 ¥ 16.5 280 |126GTG) 1000:1 {LVDS,Teo'03
. TMI90E4- L0 ¥ 138 250 26 01 JLVDS.SXGA,Teol3
19" LTMISES-LOZ ¥ 18 250 20 Go:1 JLVDS,SXGA, Teol3
LTI\'_I19_9E_4-_L03 _ ) 20.5 280 {126GTEG) 1000:1 LVDS.SXGA,TCUEB
LTMISOEX-LNL 2300 o Grayry Dergeo §os0 o 8 1 700 LVDS,SXGA Teol3 i i
19YW ILTM19OM2-L0E| 245 +15 Apr. 18.5 300 8 700:1 JLYDS,WXGA+(1430-900)
201" {LTM20EUL-L0Y 380 Vi 25 280 {12(GTGY 708:1 LVDS,UXGA
g [EAMRASU4LOL v 26 250 25 LVDS,USGA
) 1. TM213U6-1.01 550 [42] 22 300 |12(GTGY] 83001 JLYDS,UXGA,
"W {LTMZIOM2-L61] 365 01 225 300 16 900:1 [WSXGA+1680*1050)
24"W [LTM240M1-1,01 560 Dec/T, 04| 365 500 16 1000:1 §LVDS,1920%1200,Tco’03
ILTM240M2 560 SEP 36.5 300 8 1600:1 JLVDS,19201200,Xco'03
i amark
15" XPO TRV 5,220 $117
15" XPO? DELL 25,000 $117|Dell @ 128.-
15" XPO2 TRV 3,040 $115 \Waiting for CET sorting
15" XPO2 ¥ HP 3,960 $115 S pecification walling for HP canfirmation
. TPV 3,540 $108
18 XG08 srazil 1,500 $108
15" Total 42,350
]
1TEAZ Q) OTFV 12,000 %1555
17EAD2 T?y 48601 §1565
Bragil 1,600 $1635|Transportfee + 8
17°EAD3 O TRVW 11,040 $153.5
SONY 2,080 | $1655
DELL 70007 8155.5|Del @ 158
1TEADT OTRV 14,300 $15556
TPV 4000 $1555
Y 3040 $1305
17" Total 78,900
f1o'sA03 |Acer I Eem]  sz10] ]
t]
[ March Total el |
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Case3:09-cr-00110-SI

Size Type Price | PriecDittorence]  MP Thicl Bright Resp IR Remark
LMIF0E01-G5/A6 6 0 v 17 250 12 SO0 JLVDS, Teo3, PEWG
LML TOROI-TLOSE/T/E 160 +0 Apr 17 250 3 600:3]L.VDS, Teo' 13, PEWG
LMI70EQT-TLOS 160]  +0 v 17 300 7 500:1|LVDS, Tc0'03,PS WG, Glare
17° LM 170EO] 160 +0 ¥ £7 400 ” 500:1}LVDS, Teo 03, PSWEG,Glare
LMI170E02 a0 +0 ¥ 123 250 12 500 }LVDS. Teod3
LMI7GE03 165 +5 Mar 17 256 600:1]L VDS, Teo'03,PSWG
LMI170B03 165 +3 May 17 450 8 £00:1{L VDS, Teo'03,PSWE
LIM170EQ04 1650 43 May 128 0 g 600:1 LVDS, Teo'03 Skim
17"W  JLMITIWG2 175 +15 P 11 200 25 AG0EFTMDS, WRGA1 440900}
LMISOEU2-Ad4 2608 490 v 20 250 25 F50001JLVDS,SRGATeo03
£ MI19DEQ2-B4 260 +0 v 20 270 25 500:1]LVDS,SNGA, Tee'0d
LIV1S0E03(MFM) 2251 40 ¥ 20 408 16 300:1[LVDS,5KGA, Too'03
LM190E03{ glare oplion} 230 +5 v 20 250 12 500:31.¥D8,5XGA, Teo'03
1% [LMI90B03(MFM/Glare) 235§ +10 ¥ 2 400 12 500:1|LVDS, SXGA, Tea'03,Glare
LMI190EQ7-TLO2 2451 40 May 1635 300 8 100:1|L VDS, $XGA Teo' 03, PSWG
1M1 Q0RO T(MEM/Glare} 2451 40 Q3 16.5 450 8 F00:3 JLVYDS.SXGA, Teo'3 Glare
LM19CEQ3-51.01 250 () Jan 15.5 250 18 S00:1{L VDS, SXGA, Teo'l3
TM190E05-5L02 250 +{ Jaz 15.5 280 18 600:1]LVDS,SXGA, Tew'03
LMVZ01 W01 365 +0 » 237 250 16 40071 FIDS, WERGA() 6301058} Teo'03
1LM201WOL-B5 65 +¢ 231 300 16 600:1IL VIS, WEXGA+( 16361 050) Tet'03
20 1W LM201W01(Upgrade) 3808 +13 ol 23.7 300 ] $00:1}1.VDS, WSXG A+ 165041 050, Teo03
LM20TWE(Glare) 3801 +15 QL 369 450 16 600:1 |1 VDS WERGAH 1680410503, Too 03
V20 1 WE2(Glare) R0DF +15 Aug 369 450 12 8001 fL VIS, WSNGAN(I680M1050), Teo'03
LMROIWE2(AD 180F +15 Qz 369 450 12 12003 {1 VIS, WEXGA+(168041 0503, Tes'03
23 LMIZ30W02-A2 800 0 v 41 250 12GTG) §500:1[TMDS, 19201200, Too'03
LMZ30WU3 8501 +350 Aug 41 5007200 12 BN0:1[LVDS, 1920%1200,Teo'03
L Size Fype posptterencel  MP 1 Thick gl R CIR Remark
LEMIY0EULL gaylo sl : ; ] 500:1| LV DS, Teo 3 pEVG 1
LTM170EU-L15 157 +0 500:1[LY DS, Tea 03 PEWG Glare
LTMI70ET-L21 157 +H} ; 760: 1)1, VDS, Teo'03,PSWG
17 LEMI70EX-L01 157 +3 ¥ 133 278 12 1705:1|LVDS,Teo'03(Mar:Bms700:1)
LTMI70EX.L2Y 157 )| Pk |133 300 8 760:1 L VDS, Feo'd3
LTM170E8-LOL 172 15 » 133 286 25 10003 fLVDS, Toa'03
LTMI70E8-LO2Z 187 +30 y 133 250 9% hiooeajLVDS,Teo'(3
1L.TMI70E8-1.03 202 +43 v 165 58 | E2(GTG)] 00| LVDE Tee'0d
LTM190E4-L61 ¥ 20 |500:1[LVDS,SNGA, Tcol3
19" LTMI9CE4-L02 v 26 |680:H{LVDSSKGA,Tcul3
LTMi90E4-LO3 ¥ 124{GTG) 10001 |LVDSSNGA oot
LINITO0EXEL0L: S g0 7001 LVDRSKGA, Teold
19"W LTMI190M2-LG1 8 700: 1LV DS, WX GAH(1440=900)
201" |LTM201U1-L01 12{GTG)ren HLVDS,UXGA
213" LTM21304-1.01 25 LVDS,UNGA
LTM213U6-10% 550 [ 300 | 12(GTG) 800 JEVDS,UNGA
21w [LTM210M2-LOL 365 Q1 225 300 16 |600:1]WSKGA(1680* 1050}
24w LTM240M1-LO1 560 Dec/E 04 1365 00 16 10660 [LVDS1920°1200,Yco'l3
LTM240M2 560 sEP  [368 500 8 1000: 1.V DS,1920%1200,Teo'83
e Pric Remark.
15" XP31 TPV 5,220 3117
15" XP03 | DELL 25,090 5117 | Deil @ 128.-
15" XP02 TPV 3,040 $1415 fVaiting for CPT sorting
15 %P0z vy 3.080 514 SFSpeciﬁcaﬂon waiting for H#? confirmation
15" XG08 TP\{ 3,54¢ 3108
Brazil 4,500 $108
15" Total 42,350
0
17"EAD2 ¢ oTPV 12,000 $155.5
17EAD2 TP\:f 4,840 $155.5
Brazil 1,800 $1635[Transporifee + 8
17"EA03 O TRVW 11,040 $153.5
BONY 22,080 31555
DELL 7,000 $155.5{Dell @ 158.-
17EADY QTPV 14,300 $155.5
Y 4,000 $156.5
Y 3,048 $1305
17" Total 79,800
0
[1orea0s facer [ Eee]  $210] |
8]
i March Total [ Baietk | ;

Document948-2 Filed09/11/12 Page36 of 100

Criginal

AU-MDL-08417006.02 (T)



Case3:09-cr-00110-SI

Document948-2 Filed09/11/12 Page37 of 100

Sizef  Size Type Price adder MP Thick Bright R/'T C/R  {Remark
LMI7EE0L-GEAG 160 +0 W 17 150 12 506:1 JLVDS,Teo'03.PSWG
O it 160 +{) Apr 17 230 8 600:1 FLVDS Teo'i3,PSWG
LMITGEDL-TE48) 160 +0 Y 17 309 12 %00:1 |LVDS,Tco'83 PSWG,Glare
B LMI170E01 160! +0 ¥ 17 400 12 5001 [LVDS,Teo'03,PSWG,Glare
LMITOEQ2 160 +0 ¥ i2.8 250 12 500:1 {LVDS, Teo'dd
L MI1TOEO3 163! +5 Mar 17 250 8 600:1 JEVDS.Tco'03,PSWG
EM170E03 165 +5 May 17 450 8 600:3 |LVDS,Teo'03.PSWG
L MITOE04 165 +8 May 12.8 360 8 608:1  [LVIDS, Teo03,8lim
7Y 17W |[LM17EW02 175 +15 ¥ 11 200 25 460:1 JEMDSWXGA+H(1440%%00)
FLAMI90E02-A4 260 +0 Y 20 250 25 300:1 {LVDSSXGA, eo'03
|Lsi100E82-B4 260 +0 ¥ 20 270 25 500:1 |LVDSSXGA,Tco'03
LAISSEOS (MFMD 225 A B 20 400 16 500:1 {LVDS,SXGA,Tco'03
[ET———— 230 +5 ] 20 250 12 500:1 [EVDS.SXGA.Tco'03
19" 197 fonsomrncus 2358 +10 Y 20 409 12 500:1 |LVDS,SXGA,Tco'03,Glare
LMIS0E07-TLOZ 245 +0 May 16.5 300 8 700:1 [LVDS,SXGA,Tco'03 PSWG
M 245 +{) Q3 16.5 456 8 760:1 JLVDS,SXGA.Teo'03.Glare
{1MEO0E05. 5101 250 +f Jan 15.5 250 18 600:1 FEVDS,SXGA,Teo'03
LMISOE0S-SLO2 250 +0 Jan 15.5 280 18 600:1 JLVDS,SXGA,Tce'03
LM20LW01 65 +§ ¥ 23.7 230 16 400:1 JTMDS, WEXGA+(1680*1050),Tco'03
T M26TW0I-B3 365 il Y 23.7 300 16 600:1 FLVDS,WSXGA+1686*1050),Tco'd3
.1 201w 124200 WA (lpgiade) 380 + 15 Jul 23.7 300 12 860:1 [LVDS,WSXGA+(1680%1050),Teo'03
r - ‘r ’ LMIoIW ERGlae 380 +15 Q1 36.9 450 16 600:1 JLVDS,WSXGA+(1680°1050),Tee't3
LA20IW E2(Clare) 80 +15 Aung 36.9 £50 12 800:1 1LVDS,WSXGA+{1680%1050),Tco'03
LM21WE2Z(AD 280 +15 Q2 36.9 450 12 1200:3 [LVDS,WSXGA+(1680°1050),Teo'03
3,,1 23w LMZ30WE2-A2 200 +0 Y 4} 250 |12(GTGY 500:3 JTMDS,1920%1200,Tco'03
JLM230WLS B50 +50 ALk 41 500/300 12 £00:1 {LVDS,1920%1200,Tco'd3
Size} Size |  Type _ bric adder MP Thick Bright | R/T C/R  |Remark
lemsrizoneang: : Sp@ i sy s | 300 DAz ] 500 LVDS, Teo'03,PSWG o -il
ILTM!‘IDEU»LES 187 +0 v 17.5 400 12 500:1 1E VDS, Teo'03 PSWG,Glare
{LEMITOED-L2E 157 +0 ¥ 17.5 300 8 700:1 {LVDS,Tco'03,PSWG
o [LyMLE76EX-101 157 +0 1% 13.3 270 i2 700:1 PEVDS, Teo'¥3(Mar.:8ms,700: 1)
LTMITORX-L21 157 +0 Feb/E 13.3 360 § T00:1 {LVDS,Teo"03
LTHMITOES-LOL 172 +15 v 13.3 280 25 1000:1 FEVDS,Teo'03
1. TME70ES-LOY 187 +30 Y 13.3 250 23 1006:1 JLVDS,Teo'03
LTI T0RS-L03 202 +45 ¥ 16.5 280 12GTGY 1000:3 1LVDS,Teo'3
1 TMI0E4-LOL 245 +18 % 18 250 26 £00:1 FLVDS,SXGA,Tcolt3
wf om 1 TM1 99E4-LE2 260 +30 y 18 250 20 600:1 JLVES,SXGA,Teod3
) LTMEQOEAT03 278 +43 @ 20.5 280 H1IXGTGY 1000:1 LVDS,SXGA,Tcold
ETATIRORNLNT ’ i gyl 1T VA s ) g |70t |LVDS.SXGA Teed
grry Ly"w LTM1S0M2-1.01 243 +15 Apr. 13.5 300 8 700:1 FLVDS,WXGA+(14407900)
201 20,1 JLTMR201U1-LAL 380 u 25 280 [IUGTGH 700:1 JLVBS.UXGA
2L 5y g LTM21304-L01 ¥ 20 250 25 LVDS,UXGA
3 5 Tz 13U6- L1 450 Q1 22 300 |1qGTG)] 800:1 JLVDS,UXGA
1"VE 2F'W JLTMzZ10M2-L01 363 01 22.5 300 16 90(:1 JWSXGA+(1680 10506)
24" 24W LY MZIMI-E8L 360 Dec/E 04 36.5 300 16 1000:1 JLVDS,1920+1200,Fco’03
W £ TM240042 360 SEP 36.3 500 8 1000:1 {LVDS,1920*1200,Tco'(3
Size) Mede]l 15 i Ppee i | R Remang
X901 5,220 $117
XPOL L 25,000 $117 Delt @ 128.-
15" KPo2 3,040 $115 [Waifing for CPT T sorfing
Xpo2 H'lf HP 3.968 $E15 Specification waiting for HP confirmation
TPV 3,540 $108
XGos Brazil 1,508 $108
15" Total 42,350
EA02 Q OTPY 12,000 $155.5
EAD2 TPV_ 4,840 $155.5
Brazit 1,600 $163.5 ITransportfee +8
EA03 Q] TPVW 11,046 $153.5
17+ SONY 22,080 | 51555
DELL, 7,000 $1535.5  [Delt @ 158.-
EAQ7 OTPV 14,300 $155.5
TPV 4,000 $153.5
Y 3,048 $130.5
17" Total 79,900
19" EA03 _ lAcer 8,820 5210 |
March Total 131,870
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Sire Type Price Prico Bifference WP ‘Fhickmess Brightness Respouse CR Remark
L. M1 TOE8 1. 550AE. 160 +0 ¥ 17 250 12 50011 LVDS, Teo'03,PSWG
1 TLEN 165 +0 Apr 17 250 ] So LVDS, Teo'03, PSWG
LA170501-TLES 160 +{} ¥ 17 300 12 500:1  |LVDS.Teo'03,PEWC,Glare
17 LMITOEOY 160 +0) ¥ i7 400 1z 360k VDS, Teo't3.PEWG, Glare
LM1708E02 160 +{ ¥ 128 250 12 500:  [LVDS, Teo'03
LM 70EG3 165 +5 Mar 17 250 8 001 [LVDS, Teo'03,PSWG
LVI70E03 185 +3 May 17 450 ] 6001 1LVDS, Teo'd3 FEWG
T.M170E04 165 +5 May 128 300 8 et LVES. Teo'03,51m
T7"W  JEMITIWO02 175 +135 v i1 200 25 4001 [TMDS,WHGA(1440°900)
| MISOEOR-Ad 260 +0 v 20 250 25 5001 JLVDS,SXGA.Too'03
L1 9002 134 260 +0 v 20 270 25 500:0 JLVDS,SXGA,Too'03
LAMIPUEOIMFNG 235 T3 1 20 AR 16 300:1 1LYVDS,SKGA, T3
AT g spioy 230 +5 ¥ wn 250 12 5601 LVDS, SNGAToo'll3
AT T — 735 +10 ¥ 20 400 32 S00:1  |LVDS,SXGAToo'03,Glare
1 MIOEDTTLOZ 245 +0 May 16.5 300 -] 70011 LVDSSNGA Tee'03, PSWG
HE e 245 +{) Q3 16.5 450 ] w00:1  JLVDS.SXGA, Feo'03.Clare
LM ER0RQSSLOL 250 +{} i 15.5 250 18 6001 [LVDS,SXGA, Teo'03
L1085 5102 250 +0 Jan 15.5 280 18 600:3  |LVDS,SXGA, Teot3
L201W01 365 +() ¥ 37 254 16 2000 PIMDSWSRGA#() 650*1050), Tes 03
1201 WO BS, 365 +0 v 237 3c0 16 690:3 JLVDS,WENGS~(168071050),Teo'03
380 +15 Jui 23.7 o 12 B00:1 [ VDS WEXGA(1 68005 Too B3
20.1W LAZOLWE N Glre} 80 +15 Q1 6.9 450 16 GO0 JLVDSWEXGA(1E80*I050),Teo' (3
A0 WE G IR0 +E5 Aug 36.9 450 12 $00:1  |LVDSWEXGAH1580*1050),To0'03
LM 203 WE2{AD 380 +15 Q2 369 450 12 12001 VDS WERGA-{1680%1050) Teo'03
23w LMWL 2] 00 +0 v 41 250 IHGTG) 500:1  |TMDS,1920%1260,Teo'C3
LMZ30WU3 850 +50 Aug 4] 500/300 12 001 [LVDS,1920*1200,Tc0'0d
Size Type Price Price Difference MP Fhickness Brighiness | Response Remark
] : 4 " e P P a L JLVDE T I RSWE 51
LTMITOEULAS 404 12 LVDS,Teo'03,FEWG, Glare
LTMITOELRL2L 340 8 700:1  JEVDS, Feo03.PEWG
17 LTI TOEX-LOI ZH 12 661 [LVDSTce' B3 (Mar,Sms,700:1)
) LIMIIGER-LR 300 3 a0l JEVDS,Toe'3
LM TOES 10 172 +15 v 13.3 280 25 1601 [LVDS,Teo'03
ETM170F8-162 187 +36 v 133 250 25 1001 {EVDS,Teo'd3
LM 1 T0ES-LO3 26 +45 v 165 250 12((;'1‘(}) 1800:1  |[LVDETeo'l3
LTMI$0E4-L0Y 245 +15 i 18 20 500:1  (LVDS,SXGATeol3
. LTML90E4.L0Z 260 +30 v 18 20 60n:F  |LVDS,SXGA,Teoh3
19 LYMIBDEAL0D 278 v 14GTGY 10003 [LVDSSEGA,Toold
LTMISOERLRL ( ] e VDS SXGATeoR i
19MW  JunmiseMa 245 8 2601 FLVRSWXGAHI1420%960
201" LMoL 380 1I2GTG) 7001 |LYDS,UXGA
21.3" LEMZLBUSLD 25 LVDS,UXGA,
” LTM2EAEL01 B5¢) [33] 22 12(GTGY 8061 {EVDSUXGA
217W  funanonzie 3658 1] 2.5 3 16 900:1  [WSXGAHI68071050)
24vW LTM240M-L01 260 Deels 04 365 il i6 1000:%  (LVDS, 192071200, Tco't3
LM S50 SEP 36.5 00 8 #00:1  |LVDS, 192041200, Fee'03
15" XP01 TPV 5,220 B117
15" XPO1L | DELL 25,000 3117 |Dell @ 128.-
15" XP02 TPV 3,040 %115 Wating for CPT sorting
15 XPo2 HY T 3,050 $115 Specification waiting for HP confirmation
15 XGOS TF’\{' 3,540 $108
Brazil 1,500 5108
415" Total 42,350
Iy
TTUEAOZQ | QTPV 12,000 $155.5
iTEA2 TPV 4,840 $155.5
Brazi 1.600 $163.5]Transport fee + 8
17'EAO3Q | TPVW 11,040 $153.5
SONY 22,080 $1568.5
DELL 7,000 $155.5|Dell @ 158.-
17"EAQT OTPV 14,300 $15656.5
TPV 4,000 $155.6
Y 3,040 $130.8
17" Total 79,200
¢]
[ioEAcs Jacer | a,azg I $210 ] Original
[ March Total | 131,070 | |
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Eane! Make‘ Size

AU-MDL-03351081.01

Jan Feb Mar Apr May
15"
i7" T 1505|8140 § i33| 5 1i7[$ 112
19" s 178 6 170 | $ 155| ¢ 153
cec [OW |§ il 166 $ 162 % 158 | 148
0.1 s 280 $ 280
ZIW s o8l $ 275
24W $ 5101 $ 50D
30W 5890
15"
i7" T 151§ 138 | % 18| & 118
- s $ 100 | $ 180 $ 155
o [PoiT s oesTs 380 § 280
20w 1§ 2851 % 270 | $ 270
25W
24W
30W 1§ 950 | § 925
15"
i7" s 1453 136 s 194
HYDIS f7gv s 180 |6 172|% 168| ¢ 155
10W
15"
17" T 146§ 1325 127] % 120
Tl % 1846 _1/5| 8% 165] % 160
Tow 1% 1761% 168§ 162| $ 155
CMO 551 s 230
20W § 240
22W 5275
2aW s 465
15" §  115]% 110 $ 1051 ¢ 102
17" 5 142§ 132|s 1281 % 120
cPT |19
20W
i5" TTi5|§ 10| 8 105]% 103
17" s 141l s 137§ 130
HAN  [igw 5 178§ 170 | $ 160
fow s 175 % 166 $ 158
15“
i7" § 150§ 140
Qo1 |5
20W 5 2351 $ 230
15" T 112§ 107 | % 102
sva |17 s 140 | § 132
19”
Sheetl
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Panel Maker |Size Jan Feb Mar Apr
15" $ 125 ¢ 115
17"TN $ 150 | $140.7 | $ 133
17"PVA | $ 160 | $150.7 | $ 143
AMLCD 19"TN $ 1931 $ 181 $ 171
19"PVA | $ 213} $ 201 $ 191
21" $ 203| % 281} % V1
24"W ¢ 520} $ 5101 $ 505
15" $ 133| ¢ 118 | ¢ 113] ¢ 108
7" $ 150 | $ 143 | $ 133] $ 120
LPL 19"TN ¢ 190) ¢ 182] ¢ 171| $ 160
10"IPs | $ 210 | $ 205
20" ¢ 310f ¢ 310| $ 300} $ 290
23" $ 500! $ 500 | $ 500
i5"
HYDIS 7"
19"TN
15" $ 130 | $1235} ¢ 116 $ 108
7" $1485| ¢ 141| ¢ 134 $ 125
AUO 19"TN $ 190 ¢ 180 | $ 172 ¢ 165
19"TN-Gl ¢ 207 ¢ 195| ¢ 186 ] $ 179
19"VA $ 2081 % 200
190D $ 2181 ¢ 210| ¢ 200] ¢ 189
15“
CMO 17 ¢ 150 | $ 145) ¢ 133} § 121
19"TN ¢ 1951 ¢ 182 ¢ 1721 ¢ 160
i5" $ 131 ] $ 124 ¢ 1121 ¢ 108
cPT 17" $ 1501 $ 142 $ 1341 ¢ 121
19"TN ¢ 190 | ¢ 1821 ¢ 1731 ¢ 165
15" ¢ 1221 4% 117 $ 105
HANNSTAR [17"
19"TN $ 18043 $ 178

Sheet2

AU-MDL-03351081.02
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Lnel Mak{Size Jan Feb Mar Apr May
15"
17" 150 140 133 117 112
19" 178 170 155 153
I 172 166 162 158 148
20.1 280(D) 280
21w 281(H) 275
24W 510 500
30W 890(D)
15"
7" 151 138 128 118
19" 190 180 155
e 1201 l85~300 P0~290 280
20W  [B5~300 [70~280 270
22W
24W
30W 950 925
15"
17" 145 136 123.5
HYDIS |, g~ 10| 172| 168 155
19W
157
17" 146 |38/136 130 120
19" 180 176 170 160
AUO liow
20.1 280 265 260 245
20W 235 230 215
22w
23W 515 500 495
24W 495
15"
17" 146 132 127 120
19" 184 175 165 160
19W 176 168 162 155
CMO 130.1 230
20W 240
22W 275
24w 465~485
15" 115 110 105 102
17" 142 132 128 120
cer |ro”
20W
15" 115 110 105 103
17" 141 137 130
HAN |;gn 178 170 160
19W 175 166 158
15"
17" 150 140
QDI 19'1
20W 235 230
15" 112 107 102
svA 17" 140 132
19"
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Panel Maker|{Size Jan Feb Mar Apr
15" ¢ 125 $ 115
17"TN | ¢ 150 | $140.7 | $ 133
17"PVA | $ 160 | $150.7 | $ 143
AMLCD |19"TN | ¢ 193} ¢ 181 § 171
19"pvAa | ¢ 213 | % 201| $ 191
21" $ 293 | ¢ 2811 ¢ 271
24"W $ 5201 ¢ 510] ¢ 505
15" $ 133| ¢ 118 | ¢ 113 | $ 108
17" $ 150 | $ 143} ¢ 133| $ 120
LPL 19"TN | $ 190 ¢ 1821 ¢ 171 $ 160
19"IPS | $ 210 | $ 205
20" $ 3101 ¢ 310 ¢ 300 ¢ 290
23" $ 500| $ soof $ 500
15"
HYDIS |17
19"TN
15" $ 130 ] $123.5| ¢ 116 $ 108
17" $148.5 | $ 141 $ 134} ¢ 125
AUO 10"TN | ¢ 190| ¢ 180 $ 172] $ 165
19"TN-G| $ 207 | ¢ 1950 ¢ 186 $ 179
19"VA | $ 208 | ¢ 200 '
19"0D0 | ¢ 2181 ¢ 210 ¢ 200} $ 189
15"
CMO 17" $ 150] ¢ 1451 ¢ 133] ¢ 121
19"TN | $ 195} ¢ 182 | $ 172} $ 160
15" $ 131 | $ 124 $ 1121 $ 108
CPT 17" $ 1501 ¢ 142 | ¢ 134 $ 121
19"TN | ¢ 190] $ 1821 ¢ 173] $ 165
15" $ 122 ¢ 117] $ 105
HANNSTAR |17
19"TN | $ 180{ ¢ 178

Sheet2
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l’anel MakelSize Jan Feb Mar Apr May
15"
17" s 150|340 s 133§ 1171 % 112
10" s i78| ¢ 170 $ 155[ % 153
cec [EW s 12)¢ 166 s 162 $ 158 % 148
20.1 s 2801 § 280
21W s 81| $ 275
24W 5 510 | $_ 500
30W s 890
15"
i7" T 511§ 138§ 128§ 118
TH $ 190 | $ 180 s 155
S £ N R 580 | § 280
oW s 2851 % 270§ 270
23W
24W
30w | & 950 $ 925
15"
17" $ 145| % 136 ¢ 124
HYDIS |ygvw & iso|$ 172 % 168 % 155
10W
15"
i7" § 146 |§ 132§ 127§ 120
10" & ig4|$ 1/5| % 165] & 160
Tow 1§ 176| % 168| ¢ 1621 $ 155
CMO  5o1 & 230
20W 3 340
29W 5 375
24aW s 465
15" T 151§ 10§ 105[% 102
17" & 142 |$ 132§ 128 % 120
cpT (197
20W
15" T i[5 103 105] % 103
17" s 14l|$ 137 | & 130
HAN g s i/8 | _170| § 160
16w | i/5|%  166] ¢ 158
15"
i7" $ 150§ 140
QDI |5+
20W 5 2351 § 230
15" T2 § 107§ 102
sVvA 17" s 140 $ 132
15"

AU-MD1-03351083.01

Sheetl
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panel Maker|Size Jan Feb Mar Apr
15" ¢ 1257 ¢ 115
17"TN ¢ 150 | $340.7 | $ 133
17"PVA | $ 160 | $150.7 | $ 143
AMLCD 19"TN ¢ 193 | ¢ 181 ] $ 171
1o"pvAl § 213| ¢ 201 | $ 191
21" $ 293 ]| ¢ 281] $ 271
24"W $ 520 $ 510} $ 505
15" $ 133] % 1181 $ 113 $ 108
17" $& 1501 $ 143} $ 133 $ 120
LPL 19"TN $ 190! ¢ 182 % 171 $ 160
19"IPS | ¢ 210} $ 205
20" $ 310| $ 310| $ 300 $ 290
23" $ 5001 $ 5001 $ 500
15"
HYDIS i7"
19"TN
15" $ 130 ] $123.51 $ 116 $ 108
17 $148.51 ¢ 141} $ 134 $ 125
AUO 19"TN $ 190 $ 1801 $ 172 $ 165
19"TN-Gl $ 207 | ¢ 1951 ¢ 186} $ 179
19"VA $ 208 | ¢ 200
190D ¢ 2181 ¢ 210} $ 200 $ 189
15"
MO i7" $ 150 $ 145] $ 133 $ 121
19"TN $ 195§ $ 182 ]| $ 172 $ 160
15" $ 131] $ 1243 $ 112 $ 108
CPT i7" ¢ 150} $ 1421 $ 134 $ 121
19"TN $ 190! $ 1821 $ 173 $ 165
15" ¢ 1221 ¢ 117} $ 105
HANNSTAR [17"
19"TN $ 180} $ 178

Sheet2

AU-MDL-03351083.02
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hne! MakgSize Jan Feb Mar Apr May
15"
17" 150 140 133 117 112
19" 178 170 155 153
s |1oW 172 166 162 158 148
20.1 280(D) 280
21W 281(H) | 275
24W 510 500
30W 890(D)
15"
17" 151 138 128 118
19" 190 180 155
Lp 2017 [85~300 [§0~290 280
20W  |85~300 [70~280 270
22w
24W
30W 950 925
15"
17" 145 136 123.5
HYDIS |, g+ 10| 172! e8] 155
10W
15"
17" 146 |38/136 130 120
19" 180 176 170 160
AUO l1oW
20.1 280 265 260 245
20W 235 230 215
22W
23W 515 500 495
2aW 495
is"
17" 146 132 127 120
19" 184 175 165 160
10W 176 168 162 155
CMO 150.1 230
20W 240
22W 275
24w 465~485 :
15" 115 110 705 102
17" 142 132 128 120
cPT j1o”
20W
15" 115 110 105 103
17" 141 137 130
HAN 1,g0 178 170 160
19w 175 166 158
15"
17" 150 140
Qb1 | o
20W 235 230
15" 112 107 102
sva 17" 140 132
19"
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Panel Maker|Size Jan Feb Mar Apr
15" $ 1251 ¢ 115
17"TN $ 150 | $140.7 | $ 133 ] $119.81
17"PVA ] $ 160 | $150.7 | $ 143 | $129.81
AMLCD 19"TN $ 1931 $ 181 $ 171 ] $159.42
19"PVA | $ 213 | ¢ 201 | $ 191
21" $ 2031 ¢ 281 | $ 271 ] $259.42
24"W $ 520 ¢ 510 ¢$ 505}] $ 505
15" ¢ 133 | ¢ 118| ¢ 1131 $ 108
i7e $ 1501 $ 1431 $ 1331 ¢ 120
LPL 19"TN $ 190 | ¢ 182 ¢ 171} ¢ 160
19"IPS | ¢ 210{ $ 205
20" $ 310| $ 310{$ 300] $ 290
23" $ 500| $ 5001 $ 500
15"
HYDIS 17"
19"TN
15" $ 130 | $1235]1 ¢ 116} ¢ 108
17" $148.51 ¢ 1411 % 1341 % 125
AUO 19"TN $ 190| ¢ 180 $ 172} ¢ 165
19"TN-Gl $ 207 | $ 195]| $ 186] $ 179
19"VA $ 208§ $ 200
190D $ 218 | ¢ 2101 $ 20048 & 189
15!!
CMO i7" $ 150 | $ 1451 ¢ 133} % 121
19"TN $ 195| ¢ 182} $ 1721 $ 160
15" $ 1311 $ 1241 ¢ 1121 $ 108
cPT 17" ¢ 150 | $ 1421 $ 1341 $ 121
19"TN $ 1901 $ 1821 $ 1731 $ 165
15" $ 1221 % 117 $ 105
HANNSTAR (17"
19"TN $ 180 ] $ 178

Sheet2
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From:
Sent:
To:

cc:
Subject:

Dear All,

Basically the n

Steven Leung #JEEE

Wednesday, April 26, 2006 1:43:44 AM
Nero Hung #t/B; Mandy Chen BHiit{E
Roger Hu #7k%; Michael WK Wong K E
HP May I/V price

(as needed for any proposal you make}.

Best Regards,

Steven

----- Original Message-—-

From:
Sent;
To:

Ce:
Subject:

Mandy:

Nero Hung BE7EHR

Wednesday, April 26, 2006 5:33 AM

Mandy Chen SEIHHE

Steven Leung Z2JK#E: Roger Hu #f7B; Michael WK Wong WA
May I/V price

May I}V price idea:

15" $103
17" $117
19" $155

please study it and let me know,

Tks,

Best Regards,

Nero

Page58 of 100

umbers seem OK. But do align with other TFT vendors to ensure we are not quoting

00 low or much too high. Thanks and do confirm to me the team decision and supporting rgasons

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CR-09-0110 SI
Govemment Exhibit #; 108
Date Admitted:
By: {Deputy Clerk)

ALY RADNE NYTRQRART
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From: Alice Ho '6"g—A <AliceHo@auo.com>

Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2006 3:19 AM (GMT)

To: Dominic Chen * »"'% <DominicChen@auo.com>; Yi An Chen ¥ ©Ew
<YiAnChen@auo.com>

Cc: Joselyn Liu Y4BYz8g <JoselynLiu@auo.com>; Hubert Lee §0AE°a
<HubertLee@auo.com=, Michael WK Wong JA¥A4 <Michael WKWong@auo com-;
Dominic Chen * »”' ¥4 <DominicChen@auo.com>; Richard Bai ¥O—fAs
<RichardBai@auvo.com>

Subject: RE: Line up HP NB status to CMO !

Dear Dominic,

Thanks for the information.

Pls send us HP's offer to CMO when you are available.

B RGEDS,

Alice Ho

Mobile Display Business Unit
AU Optronics Gorporation
Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 7712
Mobile: +386-920-391906

Fax: +886-3-579-7341

Email:

aliceho @auo.com

————— Original Message--——-

From: Dominic Chen BHE %

Sent: Wednesday, April 26, 2006 6:59 AM

To: Yi An Chen BEt4%; Alice Ho 1551

Ce: Joselyn Liu BIE % Hubert Lee FRE; Michael WK Wong % /& ; Dominic Chen B5x%, Richard Bai EIfaEE
Subject: Line up HP NB status to CMO !

Importance: High

Joanne and Alice,

This afternoon CMO Houston people was checking with me
for HP May to August deal. I told then that:

1 1had a discussion with Junichi this morning and little chat
with Jun Kim. HP's price target is very stiff, not a big chance
to negotiate a lot. HP want me to consider about their very
Jow price offer in exchange for some volume.

2. But I'm still trying to negotiate for few more times to see which
model will have better chance to increace the price.

3. Junichi's price target for AUQ is the same with CMO, Later I'll
summarize HP's offer to CMO for your reference! We have to
use that as HP's price target for AUO.

If CMO Taiwan's people try to double check with you, this is what
I told them in Houston. We need to line up our information! UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
Regards, CR-09-0116 SI
Government Exhibit #; 169
Date Admitted:
By {Depaty Clerk}

ALE RO NANT72A000QR
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Pominic

AR RAMNE ANTONANND
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From: Richard Bai B48%E <RichardBai@auo.com>

Sent: Friday, April 28, 2006 12:52 AM (GMT)

To: Paul Peng “Au®b <PaulPeng@auo.com=; Hui Hsiung °w-u <HuiHsiung@auo.com>
Ce: Evan Huang JA§o04 <EvanHuang@auo.com=, Alice Ho 16"q—A <AliceHo@auo.com>;

Michael WK Wong JA¥A] <Michael WKWong@auo.com=; Kevin TT Huang
TACNYaw <KevinTTHuang@auo.com>; Hubert Lee §5A¢% <HubertLee@auo.com~,
Joselyn Liu ¥BYsz§g <I oselynLiu@auo.com>; Jerry Chen T «Bgw
<JerryChen@auo.com>;, SY Tsai V=P <SY Tsai@auo.com>

Subject: RE: NY project information update

Dear Paul and Kuma,
The final price we negotiated with NY is $136 which is $1 more than their bottom line.

From Evan and our sousces, NY did put AUO as & ma sor supplier in both 154" and 13.3"  projects. But we will
waich their demand pattern and manage the risk of sudden change. Thanks for your commenis.

Regards,
Richard

From: Evan Huang #7570

Sent: Friday, Aprit 28, 2006 8:46 AM

To: Alice Ho {@1754; Michael WK Wong 3 7c; Kevin TT Huang &% &; Hubert Lee 22, Joselyn Lin 823, lerry
~ Chen [#RIA; SY Tsal £2870; Richard Bai 25

" Subject: NY project information update

Dear All,

Some information from CMO.

I (15.4)
1. CMO will ship 10K at $130 today.
2 Not close May price and volume yet. Expect May price should be max, $125 in order to move their inventory.

e (13.3):

1. Current offer is $115. Intend to ship some shipment foday @ $110in Aprit but not done yet.

2. May forecast is 45K dropped from 100K in previous forecast.

3. LPL probably will not start to ship until June due to some quality issues, However, we need to watch for Samsung since
Samsung already shipped PVT samples.

Best regards,

Evan Huang
AUO America Office
{408) 636-3985

e e vt 8 AU-MDL-02738597
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From: Evan Huang # #F X <BvanHuang@auo.com>

Sent: Friday, May 5, 2006 11:43 PM (GMT)

To: Michael WK Wong JA¥Ax] <Michael WKWong@auo.com>
Ce: SY Tsai #2+D <SY Tsai{@auo.com>

Subject: RE: HP, Apple, GD weekly report.

Attach: Apple NB & MNT Business Update_20060505.doc

Dear Michael,

e Bpretogedts-irereport-for this week-Phrtetus know- i you trave o eSS
i% y ¥4l
Best regards,
Evan

————— Original Message---—-

Prom: Michact WK Wong ¥ K4

Sent: Friday, May 053, 2006 12:57 PM

To: Michael WK Wong 5k 3, Dominic Chen BR%&R, Evan Huang #AL: Bvelyn Sun {8 %; Nero Hung B4iE IR, Roger Hu F33
KBS, SY Tsai #5594, Shih Hung Yang B4

Subject: HP, Apple, GD weekly report.

My Dear Favorite Team, please remenber to send in one's weekly report. By the way, Tam taking this afternoon off. However Tam
- still access-able by phone or enail.

Have A Restful Weekend Where One Is,
Michael

————— Original Message---—

From: Michael WK Wong # /K5

Sent: Tuesday, May 02, 2006 8:33 AM

To: Dominic Chen BE%E %, Evan Huang 32 3; Evelyn Sun 875 5, Nero Hung %8R, Roger Hu HR oK 8
Subject: HP, Apple, GD weekly report.

Guys, Richard made a comment to categorize our contents fitting into subjects such as:
- Forecast/price

_ Jssue list/Follow up item with ownership

- Project Status/Opportunity
- Market Inteiligent (customers and Competitors)

Tell me what you think of them.

Best,

Michael

AU-MDL-02736682



Case3:09-cr-00110-SI Document948-2 Filed09/11/12 Page66 of 100

Apple NB & MINT Business Update
April 30 ~ May 6, 2006

Notebook

+ Pricing

i s e S B
M1 15.4" AG ﬁgﬁgjzd $155 $136 ($145)

M1 15.4” Glossy ‘:ggeﬂ_:f;et

M42 13.3” ﬁggﬁ:féet $113

+ Shipment and Forecast (Up to 5/5)

iAugust ji Sepit
e iﬁ%esﬁgaﬁ 30K | 30K
M1 15.4" Glossy ﬁg%e;u‘g;zast _ n
M42 13.3" iﬁ%esfﬁﬁi}“t - _

+ Highlight & Issue
n M1154”

v Apple revised forecast 15K and 9K downward for AG and Glossy display
respectively causing inventory in May.

v A quality review meeting will be hold in Suzhou to reduce quality fallout and
improve overall quality level.

= M4213.3"

v Apple claimed 35K shortfall in April and May is a disaster to M42 ramp.
Request AUO to increase volume as much as possible.

/ Have done 1K sorting in MainTek for pooling issue due to unseated PET.
n General
v Top management meeting is set on 5/18 8.00 AM in Cupertino.

< QOBR is set on 523 in AUQ Hsinchu. Will include NB display technology review
in the agenda. 5/25 dinner with AUO executives is still under confirmation.

v Apple will survey new NB display technology during the QBR trip for next

generation display definition
i=4 ' bl b mihear* il *

‘mv——— AU-MDL-02736683
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¢ Customer information and market intelligence

v JJ Park used to be in Samsung US Sales operation in charge of memory
product line but left Samsung unhappily due to no job promotion internally. JJ is
expecﬁed o be more rational than Priya but tough to deal as well. {Display
search)

v Samsung shipped 132K @ $168 in March, 40K @ $135 and plan 20K @ $120
(Display search)

v Apple plan for M1 and M42 in Q2 are 250K and 427K respectively. (Display

search)

v CMO shipped 10K @ $135 in April and already offered $125 for May shipment
but not accepted by Apple. CMO has no glossy display ship plan. (CMQ)

v CMO already received 45K PO @ $110 for May shipment. (CMO)
v LPL will not ship M42 until beginning of June. (CMO, Apple engineering)

v Samsung M42 display is still in post PVT stage about the same status as LPL.
(Apple engineering)

v Apple will announce M42 next Tuesday. {Apple engineering)

Monitor

+ Engineering and quality Highlight

v 24" W (slim type bacKlight): Design discussion is continuing back and forth on
inverter and EE spec.

v Not much progress.

Al RADM NYTRRARA
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From: James CP Chen PRE R
Sent: Saturday, May 13, 2006 6:48 PM
To: Nero Hung (B8 <herohung@auo.com>; Steven Leung R JKRE

<stevenleung@auo.com>; Belinda Mao £ AH <belindamao@auo.com>; Roger Hu #A
5kl <rogerhu@ano.com>

Ce: Kevin Lin #EH <kevinlin@auo.com>; Vincent Cheng BikE
<vincentcheng@auo.com>, CM Wung #5584 <cmwung@auo.com>; Paul Peng B4R
<paulpeng@auo.com>

Subject: RE: May FPM LCD MPP - AUO

Dear team,

Please help to check Dell's demand change for all size in May including total TAM, 17", 19", and wide. By the
way, please help to collect what's AUO and competitors' share change in Dell.
Here are some price info about 17" in Dell for your reference.

1. Lxx ; $104 without any rebate.

2. Sxx : $105 with rebate

3. CxT : $107 (I am not sure if there is any rebate)
Please help to verify the above info.

Thanks!
James CP Chen

—e-Original Message----

¥rom: Nero Hung i8R

Sent: 2006/5/12 [E#IE] TF 10:40

To: Steven Leung 22¥kEE; Belinda Mao % A3 Roger Hu BAKER

Ce: Kevin Lin FEF, Vincent Cheng #B7k 4 James CP Chen BEESH, CM Wung it
Subject: FW: May FPM LCD MPP - AUO

Dear Team,

Tks for your best efforts to support DELL business.

As we got the file, DELL CUT 15" TAM a lot.

It's a signal that we should pay more attention at 15",

What strategy will DELL take in next months ? ,

Please co-work to dig it out and help us to make RIGHT decision.

My info for your reference:

1. 15": Will be decreased from 200K to 100K for total volumes in May.
2. 17": Wili have big promotion to enlarge DELL 17" market share.

If you have any information, please feel free for discussion.

The MPP we received, should be considered the reality, expect May.

best regards,
neroe

————— Original Message--—-—
From: Belinda Mao &M

Sentr2006=05-12- B ETTF-07:25

e et a AU-MDL-06071729
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To: Owen_Chen@dell.com

Ce: JessicalZ_Chen@Dell.com; Steven Leung Bk §E: Roger Hu #A7k B; Kevin Lin HERH: Vincent Cheng BSK %,
Nero Hung #5878, Yin Wei Chang 3Rk 5% Woon_Chin_Kok@Dell.com; Michelle_Chua@dell.com

Subject: Re: May FPM LCD MFPP - AUO

Dear Owen & Jessica,

We're very sorry for we've already made following 15" shipments to BENQ & TPV before
your MPP come to AUC,
As per verbal discussion with Jessica just now, we’ll remove the rest from TPV next week.

BENQ shipment as of 5/14 is 24K.
TR\ shépmM%ﬂéﬁM%&%ﬁ%ﬂ%ﬁhm%&a&p@r&smw&eWw

LCD Sum of |Sum of |Sum of

Supplier _|Panel Type |Segment Integrator |May-068 |Jun-08 |Jul-06

AUO 15" TN 15E BenQ 19 24 15
TPV 7 20 55

Thanks very much for your kind understanding.

Best Regards,

Belinda Mao
Desktop Display Business Unit, Sales Div. 1
AU Optronics Corporation

Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 1456

Fax: +886-3-579-7320
E-Mail: belindamao(@auo.com

Hechny . e S 3 R A N S T S S A

From: Owen_Chen@dell.com [mailto:Owen_Chen@dell.com}
Sent: Friday, May 12, 2006 6:46 PM

To: Jessical 7Z_Chen@Dell.com; Steven Leung 2k EE; Roger Hu #748; Kevin Lin AREED; Vincent Cheng £
/k4s; Belinda Mao #43; Nero Hung dyEiE; Yin Wei Chang 3RS 7R

Cc: Woon_Chin_Kok@Dell.com; Michelle_Chua@dell.com

Subject: RE: May FPM LCD MPP - AUO

AUC team
Here is updated on MPP to reflect latest demand change

Dell Confidential

Owen Chen

Dell Inc , Global Supply Manager
Office: 86-21-22030335

Cell 1 88-13764531777

AR A AR A A LT S AR TR PSR A A A A A R Rermns A RS oo vl Ay AN R A 8 43T RS LS S iy

From: Chen, Owen
Sent: Wednesday, May 10, 2006 6:29 PM
To: Chen, Owen; Chen, JessicalZ; ‘StevenLeung@auo.com’; 'RogerHu@auo.com'’; *KevinLin@auo.com';

“incertChehg@auoconm’

P e ol I N ] AU"‘MDL"06071 730
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Cc: Kim, Namjun; Kok, Woon Chin; Chua, Michelle; Asdhir, Vinay; Chang, Kee
Subject: May FPM LCD MPP - AUO

Dear AUO team,

Please refer to the attached Mar MPP. Please note there are 2 sheets, one
is the integrators split for May-Jul , the other one is the MPP covers May , 06 - Jan, 07.

Please reply your support plan by COB  May.17

Thank you

Dell Confidential

Owen Chen

Dell Inc , Global Supply Manager
Office: 86-21-22030335

Cell : 86-13764531777

v IR I A A{J'MDL"06071731
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Erom Hubert Lee Z=8% <Hubert Lee@auo.com>

Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2006 2:21 AM (GMT)

To: MSAQ Z3E—E <MSAO@auo.com>; MSBO ¥ i <MSBO@auo.com>,
Joselyn Liu BIE# <Joselyn Liu@auo.com>; Howard Lee ZHEF
<Howard.Lee@auo.com>; Michael WK Wong KR
<Michael WK Wong@auo.com>; Dominic Chen B&E
<Pominic.Chen@auo.com>

Cc: Paul SL Peng &R <Paul. SL.Peng@auo.com>; Richard Bai B1#8&&
<Richard.Bai@auo.com>

Subj FW: AMLCD policy for NB
ect:

Dear All

£Y1. It seems have chance to keep the price flat in July and might increase from Aug., [et's try to delivery to our customers that it have
heen the bottom of market now.

Hubert

From: Paul SL Peng SR :

Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2006 9:47 AM

To: Richard Bai E3#1%58; James CP Chen i, Hubert Lee eyl
Subject: FW: AMLCD policy for NB

FYI
From: SI Jeong EiE B
Sent: Thursday, June 29, 2006 9:40 AM
To: Hui Hsiung fEME; Paul SL Peng wER UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
Cc: David Su BRI NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CR-09-0110 81
Government Exhibit #: 188
Date Admitted:
By: {Deputy Clerk)

AL RAME _ND7ROG77R
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Subject: AMLCD policy for NB

Dear Kuma,

Yesterday, | visited AMLCD fo know the AMLCD NB policy.

Basically, AMLCD NB price is reached to cash cost already. Especially, both 14.1"W and 15.4"W are
already under cash cost now.

Therefore, AMLCD decided to maintain June price 1o July and due to keep the price, if customer reduce
the demand, he shall reduce the production.

AMLCD intentionally does like this to make his customer surely know that this is bottom price of boih
sizes.

Actually, i met Harry Cho who was working for SEC Taiwan branch office before, after he came back he
is charging HP, Lenova, Apple accounts.

As i reported before, Harry got only 10K 15.4"W order from HP even though he quoted L% 85 last week.

According to his mentioned, HP got 6 weeks panel inventory now. Because of long term biz agreement
with LPL, HP purchased 400k from LPL in this month.

He supposed that if HP requests LPL to drop 15.4"W price to U$ 80, LPL may follow this price again. But
AMLCD will not foliow this price and just reduce the production according to demand reducing.

It may impact to 70% production for NB only in July. But AMLCD will indure this situation to maintain the
current price.

in contrary , he will try to raise the price with strong demand products from July slightly.

He hopes AUO also follow AMLCD's strategy and nﬁake customer know our painful situation.

Someone told me that from '06 Q4, NB demand will pick up due fo new Window OS is coming. But MNT
will not be impacted by this event. Therefore, MNT may be shown the dropping curve in "07 but NB
demand may possible revive,

In May LPL sold 1.45M panels of NB, but AMLCD only sold 1.4M.

In June, AMLCD expects to sell 1.5M and Monitor : 2M, TV . TM.
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Best regards,

smith

JIsmith Jeong

irector

Global Sales & Marketing
JAU Optronics Korea
-;;j3F, MJL B/D, 204.5, NonHyeon-1Dong,

angNam-Gu, Seoul, Korea
Tel: +82-2-615-8092
Fax: +82-2-515-8366

sijeong@auo.com
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From: Alice Ho 1% ¥ <Alice Ho@auo.com>

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2006 6:58 AM (GMT)

To: Evan Huang ¥ 7% 3 <Evan Huang@auo.com™>; Ben Huang FHF
<Ben.Huang@auo.com>

Ce: Jerry Chen FER#T <Jerry.Chen@auo.com>; Michael WK Wong K4

<Michael,. WK Wong@auo.com>; Hubert Lee 2= &S <Hubert.Lee@auo.com>; Joselyn
Liv BIEE <Joselyn Liu@auo.com>; Richard Bai B1#H#E <Richard Bai@auo.com>

Subject: RE: Pls call me....at 408-8738408...

Dear Evan,
Has discussed with Richard, and we still hope to keep $5(at least) for Sep. for both M42 and M1,
FYL

Pis fell free ot call us if any question.
b.rgds,

Alice Ho
NB Business Unit
AU Optronics Corporation

Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 7712
Mobile: +886-920-3919086

Fax: +886-3-579-7341

Emaii: alicehe @auo.com

----- Original Message-——-

From: Evan Huang #&X

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2006 8:35 AM

To: Alice Ho {f1%%; Ben Huang B

Ce: Jerry Chen BEFI#; Michael WK Wong #JkE; Hubert Lee #pas- Joselyn Liu BEE; Evan Huang EEX;
Richard Bai B4H8E

Subject: Pls call me....at 408-8738408...
Importance: High UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CR-09-0110 SI

Dear Alice and Ben,

Govermnment Exhibit #: 113
Let's have discussion on below items. Date Admitted:
By: (Deputy Clerk}

1. M75 15.4"LED

- JJ requested us to quote both absolute price and standard 15.4" base price by tonight.

- CMO quoted "Mt price + $44" (including additional warranty cost and etc). Dr. Zhong and Praveen called CMO
to complain their offer today.

- LPL and Samsung quoted based on starnd 15.4" market price. LPS quoted "starnd 15.4" market price + $50)

. JJ commented AUO quote is worse than two Koreans if base on starnd 15.4" market price but better if base on
M1 price.

2. M42/M42 A

- NYer wili update forecast fo 40K in Sep. but final demand will depend on pricing. They hope us can offer less
than $110 if we still need fo raise price.

- NYer proposed 80K for 13.3" and 50K for 15.4" each month to CMO from Sep. if CMO agrees to keep $105 for
13.3" and $110 for 15.4".

- CMO is thinking only to raise a few dollars {less than $110) to bundle M1/M>59 proposal.

- LPL proposed flat prices to the end of this year: $105 for 70K each month; $100 for additional 80K each month.
Apple didn't commit aty.

ALL MY N0RDIT70A
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3. M1 /M58
. NYer can increase forecast to 40K if we can keep AG price @ $115.
- CMO's preliminary proposal for 15.4" AG that bundles with 13.3" is $125 in Sep. and $135 from OctL.

Best regards,

Evan Huang
AUD America Oftice
{408) 636-3985

ALY AT  NDQRDT7OA
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From: Evan Huang # %5 X <Evan Huang@auo.com>

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2006 11:55 PM (GMT)

To: Michael WK Wong # 7k 3% <Michael WK. Wong@auo.com>
Ce: SY Tsai 2P <SY Tsai@auo.com>

Subject: Apple weekly report

Attach: Apple NB & MNT Business Update_20060811 .doc

Dear Michael,

Pls refer to Apple weekly report and let me know if you have any guestions.

Best regards,

Evan Huang
AUO America Office
{408) 636-3985

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CR-09-0110 81
Government Exhibit #: 112
Date Admitted:
By: (Deputy Clerk)

AVILAMNDI _N2QR27NR
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Notebook

+ Pricing

Apple NB & MNT Business Update

Aug 6 ~ Aug 12, 2006

AUQ Offer

$115

Apple Target 3115

" AU Offer $118.5

M1 15.4" Glossy Apple Target $119.5
AUO Offer $108.5 (35K)

» $105 (35K)
M4213.3 Apple Target $108.5 {35K})
$105 (35K)

+ Shipment and Forecast (Up to 8/11)

July August

M1 15.4" AG f\a%esifg;‘;a&f OK oK

M1 15.4" Glossy QZ%GSFU‘;;;?S‘ 18? j!fé 3K

M42 / M42A 13.3" QE%GSFU%*’ ;3351 ggi BGK;;(TOK SOK==16K

M59 AG Aple Corteest K= 16K

M58 Glossy ﬁg%e S':u‘;r;‘fs‘ K=K
c Nov i

M115.4° AG ﬁg"z‘}esi‘g ;‘;’C’Sf 0 0 5

M1 15.4" Glossy igpc‘)es’:u‘:}r;;ast 0 0 0

M5S 15.4° AG ’:ﬁ%e;‘:j;;as" 30K 15K T0K=>18K

M59 16.4" Glossy 25‘;'}8;0;2?35“ 7K=>5K 3K 5K

MAZIMAZ’A 13.3" QE%ESFU‘;";{;&S’ 40K 40K 20K

+ Highlight & Issue
wm M42/7 M42A 13.3”

v Apple is asking supply increase up to 70K in Aug. AUO confirmed 40K supply in

total,

ALLAMDI LN20R2704
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v AUO has proposed $110 as Sep. price. Apple is willing to increase Sep. qty
from 16K to 40K but price should be less than $110.

v Apple will increase forecast gty from 16K to 40K, but final demand will depend
on pricing.

m M59 154"

v AUO proposed $120 and $124.5 as AG and Glossy price respectively in Sep.
Apple is willing to increase gty from 18K to 40K but price should keep flat.

= Next Generation Display for 2007
v AUO re-quoted 15.4” LED model (M75) at “M1/M59 price + $28” or “standard
15.4" market price + $49” from March, 07'.
v Apple has suspended 13.3” LED project to end of this year.

wm Others

v Paul, James and Hubert will have lunch appointment with Apple on 8/15 for
general business discussion.

+ Customer information and market intelligence
v LPL is discussing a package proposal with Apple for M42 / M42A; $105 for first
70K each month to 2006/E; $100 for additional 60K each month to 2006/E. Apple
hasn't committed gty. (CMO)
v CMO is talking 15.4” / 13.3” pricing and gty package with Apple. CMO can
agree only raise a few dollars on 13.3" for 680K but need to raise 15.4” price to
$125 for 50K in Sep. (CMO)

v Four suppliers are bidding M75 project (15.4” LED). Only three will be in and
one of the threes will plan back up role. (Apple Engineering team)

v CMO quoted M75 at “standard 15.4” market price + $54” or “M59 price + $34”;
L PL quoted at “standard 15.4” market price + $50”. (CMO)

Monitor

+ Engineering and quality Highlight

v AUO quoted 20°W TN at $160 in Q2, 07’ based on 18 month warranty and $171
based on 36 month warranty.

AL AAME _NDQKRITNR
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From: Jerry Chen ¥ «B§s <Jerry.Chen@auo.com>
Sent: Friday, August 11, 2006 1:13 AM (GMT)
To: Alice Ho 16"g—A <Alice. Ho@auo.com>; Evan Huang fTA§onE
<Evan Huang@auo.com>; Ben Huang JA;*" <Ben. Huang@auo.com>
Ce: Michael WK Wong JA¥A+j <Michael WK Wong@auo.com>; Hubert Lee §5A&°a

<Hubert Lee@auo.com>; Joselyn Liu ¥BYaz§g <Joselyn Liu@auo.com=; Richard Bai
¥O-fAs <Richard Bai@auo.com>, Matt Ke ~_«H{W <Matt Ke@auo.com>

Subject: RE: Pls call me....at 408-8738408...

Dear Evan,

Our sugges{ion is follow LPL->" Standard+50°
Rase on WitsView, 15.4W standard is USD 96,

According to this basefine, “M1+28" should be the better offer in terms of NY's position.

BR

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2006 8:54 AM

To: Evan Huang #4537 ; Ben Huang FEEH

Cc: Jerry Chen §iE§4t; Michael WK Wong Fi k58, Hubert Lee #5#24%; Joselyn Liu 053 Richard Bai m#5E
Subject: RE: Pis call me....at 408-8738408...

Dear Evan,
- We(PM/ Sales)B & « « «

Call U later -~
B-RGDS

Alice Ho

NB Business Unit

At Optronics Corperation
‘Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 7712
Mobile: +886-920-391906

Fax: +886-3-579-7341
Email:_aliceho @auo.com

-——--{riginal Message-----

From: Evan Huang B4

Sent: Friday, August 11, 2006 8:35 AM

To: Alice Ho {795¥%; Ben Huang SEL¥R

Cc: Jerry Chen [#R§AT; Michael WK Wong #7k3; Hubert Lee Aspras: Joselyn Liu 813258, Evan Huang 3430,
Richard Bai SJ4HEE

Subject: Pls call me....at 408-8738408...

Importance: High

Dear Alice and Ben,

Let's have discussion on below items.

L] N SR RTETLV YR T AR A«i ]"MDL“06430178
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1. M75 154"ED

- 3J requested us to guote both absolute price and standard 15.4" base price by tonight.

- CMO quoted "M1 price + $44" (including additional warranty cost and etc). Dr. Zhong and Praveen called CMO
to complain their offer today.

- LPL and Samsung quoted based on starnd 15.4" market price. LPS quoted "starnd 15.4" market price + $50)

- JJ commented AUO quote is worse than two Koreans if base on starnd 15.4" market price but better if base on
M1 price.

2. M42 f MAZ A

- NYer will update forecast to 40K in Sep. but final demand will depend on pricing. They hope us can offer less
than $110 if we still need fo raise price.

- NYer proposed 60K for 13.3" and 50K for 15.4" each month to CMO from Sep. if CMO agrees to keep $105 for
13.3" and $110 for 154",

- CMO is thinking only to raise a few dollars (less than $110) to bundle M1/M59 proposal,

TP proposed Tiat prices 10 e STid BT this yaar $T05 Tor 70K each month] $TO0 for agdmonal 60K &ach monii.
Apple didn't commit gty.
3. M1/M59

- NYer can increase forecast to 40K if we can keep AG price @ $115.
- CMO's prefiminary proposat for 15 4" AG that bundles with 13.2"is $125 in Sep. and $135 from Oct.

Best regards,

Evan Huang
AUO America Cifice
(40B) 636-3885

e AT A AU-MDL-06430179
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From: Evan Huang ## L <Evan Huang@auo.com>

Sent: Friday, August 18, 2006 11:11 PM (GMT)

To: Michael WK Wong 27k i% <Michael. WK. Wong@auo.com>
Ce: SY Tsai 2255 <SY.Tsai@auo.com>

Subject: Apple weekly report

Attach: Apple NB & MNT Business Update_2006081 8.doc

Dear Michael,

Pls refer to.my weekly report and let me know if you have any quesfions

Best regards,

Evan Huang
ALO America Qffice
{408) 636-3985

vE o

NS AN AAVRIPEIINVT R ALY
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Apple NB & MNT Business Update

Aug 6 ~ Aug 12, 2006

Notebook
+ Pricing
— ‘,, o AUD Offer
M115.4” AG Apple Target $115 $115
N AUO Offer §119.5 §194.5
M115.47 Glossy  Iirole Target $119.5 $119.5
ALO Offer | 81085 (35K) $110
. $105 (35K)
M4213.3 Appie Targel | 5108.5 (35K) §707
$105 (35K)

+ Shipment and Forecast (Up to 8/18)

ul Sep!
M1 15.4° AG QE%QSZ‘;’;ZES" oK oK
M1 15.4” Glossy QE%QSF;TQ?Q 10K 4 K4k
42 | M42A 13.3" ig‘f’ées‘;‘g;zast gg? 70113:1% 16K2=1>£10K
M59 AG QB%ESFU‘;;;‘;&“ 16K;>:6K
M59 Giossy iﬂpgesij‘g;‘;ast ;;é
M1 15.4” AG 25%%2%;3’"“ 5 ) o
M1 15.4" Glossy QEFE'}ESFH‘;SEaSt 0 g 5
M9 15.4° AG ﬁap;eszg ;;ast 30K=>60K T5K=>40K TBR=S40K
M52 15.4 Glossy iE%esFu;r;;ast ER=S1AK K=0K PK=>9K
MA2/MAZ'A 13.3 QE%%Z‘;;TS* 40K 40K 40K

+ Highlight & Issue
® M42/M42A13.3”

v Apple only can accept $2 price
too much higher than standard 14"

up in Sep. They are arguing M42 panel price is
W which is against original agreement.

v AUO only committed 21K supply in Sep. which is 19K shortfall 1o forecast.

VRSN NS INONNITTEMNETRTEA D
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v Engineering team is working on M42A antenna noise issue. This issue might
impact AUQ delivery to M42A.

= M5915.4”

v AUO proposed $120 and $124.6 as AG and Glossy price respectively in Sep.
Apple is willing fo increase gty from 18K to 40K but price should keep flat.

» Next Generation Display for 2007

W00 W I 3 lmnoz £ W K

oy PSR TP~ LI P el = bt BTN i i o 3 PR e T L Kt PRy
v-ROOTe=quUotedToTs LEY OQe- oy &l WIS PrCE gL 07U standara

15.4" market price + $49” from March, 07"
v Apple claimed that AUO offer for M75 is the 3" highest among four suppliers.
.éh}Yge.;quested AUO provide cost delta breakdown between standard 15.4" and
wn Others
v Dan and JJ are planning fo visit AUO on 9/8 for market survey.
v Next QBR is going to be hold in Cupertino is the week of a9/11.
+ Customer information and market intelligence
v CMO closed 13.3” deal at $107 for 60K in Sep. (CMO)
v CMO proposed $120 for 15K in Sep. (CMO)

v LPL will ship total 180K in Aug. (JJ)

Monitor

+ Highlight & Issue
» 20"WTN
v Apple is asking AUO to confirm $160 NTE price upon 36 months warranty.

v JJ said AUO definitely will be awarded in this project since 20°W is an
optimized cut in AUO G8.

ELASERL N SOOI EENITIAL

AU-MDL-02981358
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From: Evan Huang # 2 X <Evan Huang@auo.com>

Sent: Friday, August 25, 2006 11:22 PM (GMT)

To: Hubert Lee ZEHE %8 <Hubert. Lee@auo.com™; Alice Ho ] <Alice Ho@auo.com>;
Jerry Chen BERI4H <Jerry. Chen@auo.com>; Joselyn Liu $IEE
<Joselyn.Liu@auo.com>; Ben Huang ¥ B <Ben Huang@auo.com>; Michael WK
Wong #5k38 <Michael WK Wong@auo.com>; Richard Bai H40758
<Richard Bai@auo.com>

Subject: Watchfull

Dear All

NYer is suspecting suppliers are exchanging price information. This is illegal, especially in the states. We needto be

waichful!

Best regards,

Evan Huang
AUO America Office
{408) 6363085

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

CR-09-0110 SE
Government Exhibit #: 172
Date Admitted:
By: (Deputy Clerk)

AL KA NADOTQT7RT
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From: Yi An Chen BRIA%R <YiAn.Chen@auo.com>
Sent: Wednesday, October 25, 2006 8:07 AM
To: Richard Bai E1#i8E <Richard Bai@auo.com>; Hubert Lee RS

<Hubert. Lee@auo.com>; Alice Ho ff]55 ¥ <Alice Ho@auo.com>; Joselyn Liu Bl H
<Joselyn Liu@auo.com>; Dominic Chen ffE % <Dominic.Chen@auo.com>

Subject: Information from CMO for HP's Oct price discussion

Dear ali,

CMO just phoned me for HP's Oct price discussion. HP told CMO that AUO already accept $4 up and is pushing CMO 1o

accept as well.

CMO current status:
1. CMO quote $14 up for Oct.
2. CMO's target for Oct is to reach $100 for both 14.1"W and 15.4"W
3. CMO's targeting for Oct
14.1"W  $95~100
15.4"W  $95-100
17"W  $150 (Sep: $139)
17"W DL $195 (Sep: $180)

AUQ's status that | told to CMO:
1. AUQ still insist $12~15 price up in Oct
2. AUQ is not urgent to finafize Oct price as HP stili not visit Korea yet.
3. HP already offered 2nd target to AUO and that is $7 up
4, AUQ's targeting for Oct
14.1"W 8100
15.4"W  $100
17w §155
17'W DL $200

Regards,

Yi An Chen (Joanne}

Notebook PC Display Business Unit
AU Optronics Corporation

1 Li-Hsin Rd, 2

Science-Based Industrial Park

Hsinchu 300, Taiwan, R.0.C.

Tel: +886-3-565-55716

Mobhile: +886-939-939-839

Fax: +886-3-579-7341

Email: YiAn.Chen@auo.com

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
CR-09-0110 SI

Goveznment Exhibit #; 113
Date Admiteed:
By: (Deputy Clerk)

AL RETNE N A AALD
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From: Dominic Chen B#ZE % <Dominic.Chen@auo.com>

Sent: Monday, October 9, 2006 2:25 PM (GMT)

To: Richard Bai E1#482 <richardbai@auo.com>; Yi An Chen Ff{E%® <yianchen@auo.com>

Cc: Michael WK Wong % 7K <michaelwkwong@auo.com>; Dominic Chen fEed
<dominicchen@auo.com>

Subject: RE: Price trend in Oct'06-1H

Attach: 10thsignatures.jpg

Richard,

Understood.

1 already deliver the information of material supply statu, consumer hot
season issue, under capacity..... to Rita and Jun Kim.

Now they are asking for some upside and I'm telling them that it's very
difficult based on "cutyent situation”.

Tl keep painting the picture before you come to Houston.
Let's check our competitior's situation for reference also.
Regards,

Dominic

————— Original Message---

From: Richard Bai B4EE

Sent: 2006/10/9 [FH—1 £ 0505

To: Dominic Chen BREEE,; Yi An Chen PRIAR
Ce:

Subject: FW: Price trend in Oct'06-1H

Dominic,

According to Witsview and DS, the price of NB panel still raised in Oct.. And the reference price is much higher than the price we
offered to HP. Let's try to upside price with HP in Oct.. Thanks.

By the way, please watch Tim's impact.

Richard

—---Qriginal Message-----

From: Ining Lai SRR E

Sent: 2006/10/5 [ E 4RI 4 07-56
To: Paul SL Peng B4R, Richard Bai EI48HE; Joselyn Liu BIEEE . [Tubert Lee 2R, Alice ITo I, Alex Wang T8

Anigus Chen PIEHE Albert [H Lai $8.E 4, Kai Chang SEEI YT AR Chen BWAE: I Chen BRERSE, Sean Lin A7, Stella Wu

B4 Amy Tu #1858, Ben Huang ¥ BEH); Briant Lec #5517 Selena Chen SEME; Michael WK Wong ¥k, Jeremy Chen 6]
. ¥ 8. Ling Huang 35, Kevin Guo ¥BAIE; Howard Lee HHEFE: Jerry Chen PERIHT, Beyond Yang #5528, Emerson Huang H
B0 vy GP Lee 2@ 3E: Kay Lin BIZHE: Matt Ke SHEA; Maxine Le < 25 AR, Sy Hsiso #it=2; Toledo Wang THE; Zephyr

VHALE NV AANEINENTIAL AU-MDL-02805592
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Hsu %3, Alfonso Chang 3EHEI%, CH Lin # % 5h; Stefan Chen T I

Ce:
Subject: Price trend i Oct'06-1H

Dear all,

IT panel price continues the uptrend while TV panel price also performs firm at the beginning of the fourth quarter. Seasonal demand
and supply constraint are the key factors pushing price higher. TV panel price is expected to perform dull in the 1H of Oct’06 with
327W panel price remaining stable.

WitsView
Aug'06-2I1  Sep'06-111  Sep'06-211 Oct'06-111 Chg.
Low Avg. High
12.1" 1ig 118 118 112 118 120 -
12.1°W 120 120 120 115 120 122 -
13.3"W 119 120 120 118 120 125 -
14.31* 99 103 101 98 10t 102 -
NB  14"W 96 99 99 99 101 103 2
15" 98 99 9% 97 9% 101 -
5P 145 145 145 140 145 147 -
154"W 99 102 102 100 103 105 1
17w 175 175 175 165 170 175 5
15" 100 107 107 108 110 113 3
MNT 17" 113 125 125 128 130 133 5
19" 139 145 145 148 150 153 5
201" 165 168 168 165 168 175 -
STV 32 365 365 365 345 365 370 -
37" 555 545 540 530 535 550 -5

Displaysearch
Aug'06-2H  Sep'06-1H  Sep'06-2H Oct'06-2H Chg.
Low Avg High

, 141" 93 93 93 93 95 98 2

NB HM"W 94 94 97 9% 100 101 3
15" 94 94 %4 94 97 W0 3
I54"W 95 95 99 100 103 105 4
15" 96 98 193 105 168 112 5 7

MNT 17% 110 115 122 125 128 130 6
19" 135 138 145 146 150 152 5
20" 170 170 171 165 170 177 -l

TV 32°W 360 360 360 345 360 380 -
37"W 570 560 545 520 545 556G -
42"W 750 730 700 660 680 700 20

Last update:2006/10/05

Any questions, please let me know.

Thanks!

" Best regards,

LI LIV A ANEINENTIA AU-MDL-02805593
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Iris Lai

Notebook PC Display Business Unit
Marketing Division

AU Optronics Corporation

Tel: +886-3-500-8800 Ext. 1806
Fax: +886-3-579-7341
ininglai@auo.com

LIRHE Y CONEINENTIAL AU-MDL-02805594
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 From: Steven Leung FEIKFE <Steven Leung@auo.com>
Sent: Thursday, November 23, 2006 1:15 AM (GMT)
To: Roger Hu #7K I <Roger Hu@auo.com™
Subject: For Your Reference #2
Hi Team,

As market info. sharing,

For Dec. pricing, in general, some of major suppliers would like to keep flat for Arst quotation, but prepare for $2-3 down
for 17" and 19",

Based on different Nov. price level, { would like to sample " A" company for internal reference of our Dec. pricing ideas.

They were aggressive fo grab 17" vol. with $125 (w/o rebate) and dropped 19" price from $153-$155 around to $148 {wfo
rebate, vol. recovery from 100K to 200K) under DELL's pressure in Nov..
So | would like to provide the ideas as below regarding the above.

st quotation is to Keep flat.
2nd ;

$2-3 reduction

3rd : Bottom prices

15" :$100

17" %122

18" $145

By the way, DELL Dec. demand is 2.4M around, 45-50% is for 17" as before and they're planning a big promoticn for
19"TN so | think there is no big concern about demand wise, but most suppliers are still worrying about future market
demand so the ptice would be dropped away from feasible trend.

t will keep all of you updated if any.

Best Regards,
Kevin 11/21

From: Kevin Lin &%

Sent: Sunday, November 19, 2006 12:44 PM

To: Steven Leung $EJk3E; Nero Hung i#:i8iR; CM Wung SR

Cc: James CP Chen REiiit; Vincent Cheng BB7K&; Peter CH Tien BBER
Subject: FW: FPM LCD Cost Target (AUO - December)

Importance: High

Sensitivity: Confidential

Hi Team,

FYi, and we need to submit Dec. pricing by Nov, 22.

Thanks,
Kevin 1119
.. UNTITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
————— Original Message----- . NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA
From: Gena_Ong@Dell.com [mailto:Gena_Ong@Dell.com] CR-09-0110 &I
Sent: 2006/11/17 [ERE] T4 04:27 Government Exhibit #: 189
To: Vinay_Asdhir@Dell.com; Kevin Lin #3HI; Vincent Cheng Ml & Date Admiteds
By: (Deputy Clek)

ATT RANYY NOY70AT7AND
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Ce: kee_chang@dell.com
Subject: FPM LCD Cost Target (AUO - December)

Hi Kevin,
Please provide the quote for December(6

Following is Dell's target cost for December. Please submit your most-favor-nation pricing to Dell by COB Nov 22,
2008,

_ AUD ‘
Panel Dec-06
15" TH 566
17 TH §72
19 TN 5108
19"4, $124
20" NS §155
240 §335

Pls provide:

1) Your best and firm quote to these panels

2) Data that shows Dell advantage pricing (MFN) relative to the market. (please fill in the attached file)
3) Budgetary quote for Dec'06

PLEASE NOTE THAT DEPSITE PROMISES IN THE LAST GBR AUO HAS NOT BEEN PROVIDING THE MFN
PRICING DATA TO DELL AS PER THE ATTACHED FILE. PLEASE MAKE SURE TO DO SO.

Regards,
Gena Ong

<<AUO quote sheet -July 20 2006 zip>>
Global Commeodity Manager-FPM LCD Panels
Dell Inc., Singapore Design Center.

DELL Confidential.



